
February 2, 20 10 

MEMORANDUM 

(b)( ): (b) 
FROM (b)( ), (b)( ( ) 

RE: Sensitive Information 

I would like to address my concern aboutl(b)(6): (b)Ute) Iwith you. As you are aware I 
have turned in a statement tol(b)(6); (blU(t) 11 am concerned about my safety 
due to !(b)(6), (b){7{C) lknowing sensitivt!: information about me, my schedule, and my 
whereabouts when I have had no contact with him and do not know him in any other way 
cx(,;c:pl a couple of times he came in request ing an appointment with you or calling on the 
phone for the same reason. 

l{b)lS) (b){7{C) IJid pull me into his ollie..:: one day in the last week o f January 20 I 0 to inform 
me that he intends to speak with l(bl(S): (b)(7{q Iconcerning thi s m attc d lb)(6): (b)(7(C) Iwas 
concerned as well about Ihe situation as he stated thaUb)(6) (blmC) lin fact made some 
dirt!c( statements in a complaint about my schcd ule and whereabouts. 

I would like! to havl.:: copies ofHb)(6); (b)(7(C) Istatements as thi s may be a stalking case 
and I may need to protect myself and family furthcr. I(6)(6), (6)(7(: ) I has either been 
fo llowing me (stalking), or has been given sensi tivt: fnl'omtatlon abo ut me for his 
harassment purposes. Either way I find it disturbing why thi s individual is following me 
and looking into my life without my knowledge. I am considering contacting the United 
States Department of Education 10 look into this matter il"in faetKb)(6) (b)(7(t) I is receiving 
infurmation from another sourcc it would be a dirt:ct violati on of FERPA and my rights. 
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b)(6) (b)(7(C) 

February 8, 2010 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: fb)(b ) (b)(7(C) I 
(b)( );(b)(7(G) 

FROM: 

RE: Fb)(6), (b)(7(C) I request for infonnation 

fb)(6); (blU(t) I submitted to me the attached request for .' documents that she understands 
l(b)(6) (b)(7(C) Ipresented in his complaints On multiple 
occasions she has expressed to me her seriolls concerns about regarding 
her schedules and her displeasure that it appears that he gained that information inappropriately 
through the university. She has also expressed to me her frustration that fb)(6); (b)(7(C) I 
University does not seem to take her concerns seriously and appears to be brushmg tfie matter 
aside. I assured her that I take the issue seriously and that I would contact you to fulfill her 
request for information and gain insight to the progress we have made to address her concerns. 

On November 9, 2009 I met with fb)(6); (b)U(t) lour internalkb)(6); (b)( land noted to her my 
concerns about a possible FERP A violation involved inl(~)(6); (b)(7 Icomplaints regardingl(b)(6); I At 
that timekb)(6); (b)(7(C I verbally expressed that she would check into the matter. I also noted these 
concerns to b)( ); (b)( ( ) in a November 13; 2009 emaiL 1 fis response the same 
day noted that t e lntemal (b)(6); (b ould communicate withFb)(6); (b)U(t) !regarding these issues 
based on my earlier meeting with the intemali!blI6j !blIl r have also 'verbally communicated these 
same concerns to you on several occasions. To date I have had no communication tram anyone 
that these issues have been addressed. 

Can you supply the information~requests, or direct me to where we can obtain it? 

"A heritage 01 servICe: a commitment to quality" 
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A PROFESSIONAL LA W CORPORATION 
(b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

IlENHAM SPRINGS, LOUISIANA 70726 

U. S Department of Education 
Secretary of Education 
400 Maryland 1\ venue, SW 
Washinb~on D C 20202 

December 22, 2009 

RE: Refusal to Release College Transcript 

Dear Secretary: 

, 'I C' 

(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Over the past six (6) months, my office has been requesting a copy afmy granddaughter's, 
l(b)(6); (blU(t) I college transcript from (b)( ); (b)( ( ) , New Orleans, Louisiana. 

Notwithstanding the numerous communications and discusslOns W1t (b)(); (bX legal counsel,l(b)(6) I 
continues to refuse the release her college transcript. 

Without detailing each parties' contentions and allegations,l(b)(6); (b) Icurrent position centers 
upon their alleged legal right to withholdl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) ItransctP1 bCrause of an outstanding 
tuition balance. Please note that in July, 2009,1(b)(6) (b)(7(C) I and (b)(); entered into a financial 
repayment agreement on the alleged outstanding indebtedness, in which monthly installments are 
currently being made. 

b)( ); (b)( ( ) has attempted to enroll into several other educational institutions; however, 
no universIty or co cge allows admission without submission of her l(b)(6) I transcript. The only 
thing desired herein is a copy ofl(b)(6); (b)(7(t) Itranseript from l(b)(6) I 

b)( ); (b)(7( ) constitutional rights and desire to obtain higher education should prime 
(b)( ); (b) actions. It is my understanding thad(b)(6); (b)U(t) I does not have a personal right to 
bring a civil action againstl(b)(6) I under the Family Educational and Privacy Rights Act, 20 U.S.C. 
Sec. 1232g and other applicable federal laws; therefore, I am submitting a fonnal request for relief 
herein. 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) land I are fully aware that this request falls below your priority list of duties 
and responsibilities, but it will be greatly appreciated that your office act promptly on this matter. 

Hopefullyyour office, as well as the other agencies and congressional representatives copied 
herein, will actively and immediately pursue this matter onl(b)(6); (b)U(t) Ibehalf. 
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Should you have any questions or need any additional information or assistance, please feel 
free to contact me. 

Upon your review, please advise accordingly. 

¥e9; ~!!IY yours. 

" 
ce: 1(6)(6); (b )(7(C) 

• 
1J. S. Office of Inspector General 
Federal on Education 

U. s. ~~::::~:;~~:~;;;;;;L---, u. S. ~' 
U. S. Representative E )(' ); (b)(7(C) 
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February 10, 2009 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
US Dl!panmcnt of Education 

, , 

400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20202·5901 

I 
I 

Dt:ar Ylr.!Ms.: .--~ 

Over thl! last six weeks, (b)( ); (b)(7( ) 'has received recruitment 
~::!!.~~b~r,anches of the United States military. (b) is presently aj(b)(~ ); I at 

Skokie, Illinois. Prior to ~ entering~school , my wife 
sent opting ~ out of the rule that permits the United States 
military access to student addresses and personal infonnation absent a specific request by 
the student's parent to make records inaccessible to the military. 

We confimlcd with school otlicials several years ago that the Idler had been placed in 
l{b){6). (I otlicial cumulative liIe. Also, in the materials sent to households prior to the 
begiJUl ing of the school year is a fium that, when checked, pennits households to 
withhold personal intormation of a l(b)(6)lschonl student from the United States military. 
We have checked said box at the beginning un (b)(6). U{b)(6). (b){7(C) bndl(b)(6); (I years. 

M y household has followed proper protocol to deny our son's personal in[onnation to the 
United States military, and I am now concerned thatl(ba6). (b !has not honored our requests. 
Please investigate this allegation ofa breach ofpriva.:y. Thank you. 

I can be reached atf b)(6): (b)(7(C) 

SiIH.:erely, I 
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November 3, 2009 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
D.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-5920 

To Whom It May Concern, 

I 

'-1 

" , 
I ,I 

J 
Tbis letter is to make a complaint against a teacher viola tin 
the Family Educational Rights and priv~ct. Our son, (b)( );( 

l(b)(6);(1 E§I] is a student all(b)(6);(b)(7(C) I ~ School in Wri ht City, 
MissDurl. His rights were vionn'.ea by hls former b)( ),(b)(7( ) 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I teacher, Mr. Icb)(6); (I l(b)(6); (b) I 

rhi." violation happened on or about October 26, 2009, during a 
parent/teacher conference Mr. Icb)(6);(llcb)(6);( I held with a current 
student's parents. 'The current student's name is l(b)(6)(b)ll(b)(6)U 

Mr. l(b)(6);( 1 disclosed to l(b)(6); (b) 1 Icb)(6); (b) 1 parents information 
regarding l(b)(6);( II(b)(6);(b) 1 attendance records such as l(b)(6);( II(b)(6);(b) 1 
tardiness to his class and information regarding l(b)(6);(II(b)(6);(b) 1 
rades and that l(b)(6);(11I!ill2iJ had IibllRl1bll71his class three times. Mr. 

(b)( );( also blamed l(b)(6);(b) II(b)(6);(b) 1 tardiness to his class on l(b)(6);(1 

Icb)(6); (I 

The information that Mr. Icb)(6); (I revealed to these parents is 
supposed to be part of l(b)(6); ( 1 l(b)(6); (b) 1 student education records and 
should not have been disclosed to any outside party. Mr. l(b)(6);( 1 
has a duty to maintain the confidentiality and privacy of student 
education records and he failed to do that by using the 
information in l(b)(6);( II(b)(6);(b) 1 student education record to gossip 
about rdm to another student_' s parents. He has therefore 
violated the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act and we 
would like to tile this complaint with your of1ice. 

,-L u, 1- :1:1")' iid,-ji:.,CTL.:l :r,' 
I,· ')'.,"; ',':,rnr'I,.j~I·I:., p,C~,--i'---'-' T'-

Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) 

~i." "C," 1.-:.:1' ""',"1~ 

(b)(o); (b)(7(1o) 

b 6 b 7 C I ,III" b 6 (b)( ) b) .1 
b)( ); (b)(7(1o) 

Tr ;~;n v','_; J:'ii'/ 'ic.:, q .1(; ';r<! r 

f r'; .: 1,-, ,:c;)t ~J.,·t 1 .. ',' Lv P'(:':jC ,-17 
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)(,) . (b)u(C) 

June 19, 2009 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.s. Department oj' Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Wa.'~hington, I>C 20202-5901 

fJy 

Re: Complaint Against St. Petersburg College Filed With Your Office on the 
Recommendation of Office for Civil Rights. Their Complaint #04-09-2102 

Dear Investigating Offic~ 

On April 22. 2009, my attorneyl(~(6) : (b)(7(C) lfilled a complaint on my behalf with 
The Office for Civil Rights U.S. epartntcnt of Education. A copy of said complaint 
is attached to this letter. 

The Office of Civil rights has advised me tbat part of my complaint is under your 
jurisdiction and I should therefore file it with YOUT office also. Copy of their letter 
with recommendation on page two, is attached for your conveoience. 

I am disabled and in an effort to savt! on legal fees 1 am filing this complaint with 
your office, with the knowledge of my attorney. l(b)(6); (b)(7(C ) I is handling the 
mediation with the County of Pinellas Office of Human Rights who is also involved 
in assisting me, with the unconscionable treatment, in my opinion, I received from 
fb)(6) (b )(7(C) Folleg •. 

Please investigate those areas of my complaint under your jurisdiction and in 
accordance with your policies and proccdure..'1. Feel frcc to contad me if you have 
any questions. 
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Page 2 of 2 pages 

Thanking you in advance for your cooperation and assistance, 

b)(b); (b)(7(C) 

Encl. 

Cc: Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) 

U.S. Dept. of Education, Ms. Doris V. Mayc, Team Leader 
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b)( ); (b)(I(v) 

·r~ 
1'/ 

l(b)(6); (b) 11(~)(6); (b)(7 Ion behalf ofl(b)(6) (bxll(~)(6 ) ; (b)(7 I a minor and Special Needs Child 

rcquest investigation of uncontrolled access, unpublished and un-posted de1initions of a 
school official and legitimate educational interest by Prue School District #50 Prue, 
Oklahoma. 

I seck a FERPA violation complaint against Prue School DistrictJb)(6) (b)(7(t) I and IT§[] 
l(b)(6); (b)(71 both who acted in concert with Prue School District in violating my minor 
child's right, therefore my right to privacy. I also want all documentation which they 
were allowed to obtain be it in paper form, digital form, or by any other instrument 
returned to mc. 

In addition there is evidence procured by OSDE-SES Investigator ~ (b)( ) that one 
~ l(b)(6); (b)(71 (counselor) and onc (b)( ); (b)(7() (attorney) have accessed (b)(6); (b)( 

school rccord in scarch of personal L entL 1a e mformation without my consent or 
knowledge inl(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I Even further, ifthese two people claim to be school officials 
nothing in the Prue School District Policy undcr FERPA idcntifies who is a school 
o11icial and what constitutes a legitimate educational interest. I have no idea who ~ 
l(b)(6); (b)(71 is nor docs thrce school employees \\'hom I've asked. l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) Ian attorncy 
has not establishcd a legitimatc educational interest in my son to my knowledge, ifhe had 
wouldn't hc be my child's attorney? l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) Ihas also violatcd FERPA by being in 
attendance during l(b)(6); (b)(7 I last IEP meeting , again there lacks a legitimate educational 
interest motivation toward my son on his part. As to my knowledge Fb)(6); (b)(7(t) 1 is Prue 
School Districts attorney, thereforc making his interest purely in favor ofPrue School 
District and thercby substantiating no legitimate educational interests in regards to 
l(b)(6); (bXIl(~)(6); (b)(7 I 
l(b)(6); (bXIl(~)(6); (b)(7 1 was assaulted by Pruc School Administration in irb)(6); (b)(7(C I There is an 
OCR Complaint and Finding DockeUrb)(6); (b)(7(t) 1 Since the OCR Complaint an attorney 
has been involved to protect the school, not my child. 

(b)(o); (b)(7( ) 

l(b)(6); (b) Wb)(6); (b)(7(t) I'" 

/ , 
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December 29¥b)(6); (b)(7 

Famliy Policy Compliance Office 
Attn: Virginia Niles 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, S.W. 
Washinl:,>ton, D.C. 20202-8520 

Subject: 1\~\(6); (b)(7 l'Appeals" process is in Kon Compliance of the Code of 
Federal Regulations 34 CFR §§§ 99.7 and 99.20 and 99.21 

~(b~(~b~)(~)~; (J/);:==========Jl::ho.rlJ:I..s.:hlllll1ScdI.!l.!l\District) 
(0)(0) (O)u(e) 

Dea~(b)( ) (b)( ( I or Who It May Concern: 

I am reporting l(b)(6); ( Ito The Family Policy Compliance Office U.S. Department of 
Education because l(b)(6) I "Appeals" process docs not comply with the Code of Federal 
Regulations 34 CFR §§§ 99.7 and 99.20 and 99.21. 

According to 34 CFR § 99.20 (c), it clearly states, "lfthe educational agency or 
institution decides not to amend the record as requested, it shall inform the parent or 
eligible student or its decision and of his or her rights to a hearing under § 99.21," l(b)(6); ( I 
"Appeals" process is completely contrary to The Code of Federal Regulations. l(b)(6); (I 
"Appeals" process have a parent to submit there complaints/concerns to the Teacher, and 
if the complaints/concerns are not rcsolved at the Teachers level, then a parent may 
submit there complaints/concerns to the Principal, and ifthe complaints/concerns are not 
resolved at the Principal level, then a parent may submit there complaints/concerns to the 
Executive Director, and if the complaints/concerns are not resolvcd at the Executive 
Director level, then thc parent may submit there complaint to thc Governing Council and 
the complaint submitted to the Governing Council must also be given to the Executive 
Director as well, and then the Governing Council will review the complaint at the next 
Governing Council meeting, which is months apart (example: The last Governing 
Council meeting was December 8,E!ill2[]and the next Governing Council meeting is not 
until January 12,I(b)(6); I 

Ifparents were aware that they can "Seek amendment of their student's education records 
that the parent or eligible student believes to be inaccurate, misleading, or otherwise in 
violation of the student's privacy rights," 34 CFR §§§ 99.7 and 99.20 and 99.21; parents 
would not followl(b)(6); ( I "Appeals" proccss because it is in non-compliance with 34 CFR 
§ 99.20 and § 99.21. Trthe parent know the Teacher provided inaccurate, misleading or 
otherwise in violation ofthe studcnt's privacy rights information on his or hcr child's 
Disciplinary document, the parent will immediately "Seek amendmcnt of their child's 
education rccords" in written to the Teacher or Principal, and then wait for the results. If 
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l(b)(6) I decides not to amend the records from either the Teacher or the Principal level, 
then the parent will immediately request a hearing in written. Now, if parents are not 
aware that they can request a hearing, and l(b)(6); ( I letter docs not specificall state "he or 
she have a right to a hearing" then l(b)(6); ( I will direct the parent back to (b)( ); ( "Appcals" 
process I(~)~); (b) I directed me back to l(b)(6); ( I "A eals" process, and it doesn't inform me 
that I have a right to a hearing, please review b)( ); (b)( submitted previously), and now 
the parent is now submitting complaints/coneerns to the Executive Director and then the 
Governing Council providing a copy to the Executive Director as well because the parent 
was not aware of his or her rights to a hearing. 

Unfortunatciy, J, wasn't aware of34 CFR §§§ 99.7 and 99.20 and 99.21 - The Code of 
Fcderal Regulations until weeks after thc incident had occurred and my persistent 
rcscarch for help allov·,red me to discover l(b)(6); ( I was not in compliance with The Code of 
Federal Regulations. Please help the parents of students cUlTently in attendance, or 
eligible students currently in attendance at l(b)(6) I he aware of their Code of Federal 
Regulations rights under the Fcdcrallaw. l(b)(6); (bl should be severely penalized for 
purposely choosing not to comply with the Code of Federal Regulations. 

(b)( ); (b)(7(,,) 

Attached: l(b)(6); (I December 17,E§[J (Sorry for my writing on the document) 

Cc: Tcxas Education Agency 
William B. Travis Bldg. 

2 

1701 North Congress A vcnue 
Austin, TX 78701 
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December 3m)(' )· (b)(7 1 , 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 
(b)( ) (b),,(c) 

FROM: 

RE: Safety Concerns 

It has come to my attention in the past few months that an individual named 
l(b)(5) (b)(7(G) Ihas been making complaints about me and indicating 
speci flc knowledge about me and my class schedules over my term here at 
(b)(6).(b)(7(C) University. T do not know this person except by a couple of 
mterac IOns wIth him over the phone and in person when he came in to make 
an appointment withl(b)(6);(b)(7(C) Ion a couple of occasions. Other than those 
interactions T do not know him and T find it alarnling that he seems to know 
a lot about me without having any discussion or interactions with me. I am 
concerned for my safety since this is not normal for a person to be able to 
get access to my personal education records. which he seems to know or has 
been fo llowing me to and Irom classes over the course of the last five years. 
J would consider this stalking and I am quite fearful of the possibility of this 
escalating. He seems to want to do me harm by making complaints and it 
worries me if that could overspill and become an issue of personal safety at 
some point. ) am deeply concerned not only for my welfare but that of my 
family. This has rested whole heartedly on my mind for some time until now 
when T would like to make a formal complaint. 
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(b)(b) . (b)U(CI 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202 

To Whom It May Concern: 

r
",( '" .;, I ~ UHi 
lI/ -= . .::!J L!:. ~ 

ii'l II 
By .. 

I'm hoping that you can help me understand the reason wny my daughter$b){6),{b)(7(G) 
was suspended from school for' in to rovoke a fight", I requested a review of the 
suspension decision made by (b)( ): «) (b)(6), (b)(7 given the 
infonnation he provided me, to the (b) , b () 

and received the attached response dated May 27,1m[] According to the Alexandria 
Ci ty Public Scbools system 2007-2008 Student Guidelines and Code of Conduct, 
Appendix B, paragraph HI, which stated under Short -Term Suspensions, I was to receive 
detailed information on the events and reasons for the suspension. The paragraph is 
partially quoted herein: 

" SbOl"I-T~rfl'l ~0I5rrnsiull5 .. .. Upolli sUSlJemillll ur any $IUUo.: III .11'II: p'inciplIl, \IS5Ilt:ialdas~tstall1 princival OJ tClIchef lesponsiblc for 
Ihi~ su~pensioo shall fermI the r.'C1S of the C1I!iC in Wfiljn~ hi the ui~is jnll .~ lI rcrinlcnocnl or Ihe Oiru~lnr "fl'upi! Scrv i~o:.~ IIl1d lILt 
parent oflh.: ~11Idt.:11\ Sllsp<:mkd. TIre 1'lII"cnl shuH nlso he llo1il1~d ol"lhc right m p(:liliuu fOf review uflho.: su'rensi"n. Up,,,1l a pcliti(\Jr 
lur r"Cvlcw by any pari), in imerest within Ihree days {)flh~ MIS[ICU,illll lluliw. lite olivisioll .;ul)(! rintcnolcnt ()( the lJif~clor of Pupi! 
Seo' ioo; shaH levlew. within livc school days. the ;K;lioll Ulk'Cll by the princif'lll. associlte/assisllI'1l principal, or teacher and coofilTTl ur 
disupprov':lhis IICtiull l" t'illd Oll an e~lImimlliun nfthe I'COOfU of1h.: student's behavi(ll". In C8$eS where the parent or iWuh §tudenl 
nutifics the principal th!tl tJll"fe will Ix lin uppc:ul.!hi; student shall tit: a110",,"e« 10 conIil1llC io.school 00 a 'cgul. basis ."..illfll: aIK is 
I!eMld mid a ftnMI dcd siull hII.~ heo:n '~n(b .. 'tI. unl.:~ th~ Ilfi,K;ipnl considers tha11hc studl:r\t's Pre$Cl1(lC poses a continuing dlcngc:r to 
pcr.!Dn~ or propcny, or on-guing thrc41 of disruption. The parcnt shall be notified !hat the decision Dfthc Supc:rirMcndl:nt or the 
Director ofPllpil Services is th.: final d(X;ision of the School BO!lrd. and thaI no further appeal or hCltfing of the School Board i~ 
aYllilah\e." 

Since the suspension, [received at leost four differing version of what happened. none in 
writing. I would like a written report of the events as required by the Guidelines. 

The la<;t paragraph 0[116)(6) ; (b)(7(C) Heuer states, that "if you do not agree with my decision 
please consult Attachment E" of the guidelines, pages 33-34 for an appeal of his decision. 
Appendix E deals with I am at a loss as to how to proceed to get the 
facts. [ do not agree ' . because it lacks details and the facts I 
requested. I don't believe the suspension letter was inaccurate, misleading 
or is in violation of her privacy or other rights, I cannot make a detennination at this point 
if her rights have been violated. In my correspondence with the school and school board, 
I outlined my concerns, the reason for my concerns, the individuals involved, and 
requested in writing an explanation of the eventsJ(b)(6), (bla(C) !letter lacks spec ificity in 
detail of the events that lead to my daughters' suspension and his decision. He even 
brought in another witness, unnamed, to support the schools position. 1 don 't understand 
that action. because an unnamed school administrator just leads to more questions. Why 
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not name the individual if they were a credible witness to the events of the day. His 
actions continn my suspension that the truth is not being told. 

I do not t~el my daughter is in a safe environment, because I cannot get to the truth of the 
events of that day, and events leading up to her suspension. The other student has been 
harassing my daughter for almost two years, and even felt safe enough to continue to 
harass my daughter after her suspension. My daughter and T made reports to the school 
administrators, the school resource officers, the Alexandria City police department, 
however nothing was done to other student. They were more concerned with the student 
graduating and hertb)(6), (b){lscholarship. 

I feel that the actions taken by the school were inappropriate in light of the continual 
harassment allowed by the school of my daughter for almost two years by this particular 
student prior her suspension, and then again after her suspension. The guidelines 
specifically address actions to be taken in the event of harassment and inappropriate 
conduct, however they were disregarded at the schools discretion. 

I would like to have all records, to include e-mail messages between school staff, 
administrators, the school board, inter office communications, memos, peer mediation 
notes, etc., associated with the event and events leading up to my daughters suspension 
for review. After I have had an opportunity to review the records 1 will make a 
detcnnination on what course of actions, if any to take. 

I would appreciate your prompt attention to what I consider a serious problem at E[J 
Fb)(6) ; (b)(7(C) land the actions of the School Board in choosing not to provide the 
infonnation I requested and not following their Guidelines in with respect to all students 
in attendance. 

Sincerely. 
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Alexandria City Public Schools 

May 27, 2008 

This letter is a tollow Ie g ur, two meetings on May] 2, 200S and May 14, 2008, which 
included your daughter l )( ) This is also in response to your e-mail ofMayl3. 2008.in 
which you requested that all paper work arid references to your daughter' s suspension be 
removed from her school records as a remedy to her suspension. 

ln order to comply with your request, there would have to be a finding by this 
administrator that that part oflllZ1@); (bl lrecord is inaccurate, misleading, or in violation of 
the student ' s privacy or other rights. After an investigation which included one meeting 
with you, a second meeting with you and your daughter, and conversations with school 
staff, it has been determined that what ~reported confinned the schools' position 
which resulted in the two day ~> it was reported by one staff member that 
after she attempted to . ) around her in an effort to continue her oral 
provoking of the other student. 

It is without doubt that the school administrator acted appropriately and within the scope 
of ~is authority as he suspended 1:~1)~:Ql I for two days. Also, a review of the suspension 
letter does not indicate anything which is inaccurate, misleading, or is in violation of the 
students' privacy or other rights. Therefore) your request that "all paperwork and 
references to your daughter' s suspension be removed from her school records as a 
remedy to her suspension" is denied. I do wish l{b){6) lb Ithe very best in all future 
endeavors. 

Please be informed and advised that if you do not agree with my decision, please consult 
Attachment E of the ACPS 2007-2008 Student Guidelines and Code of Conduct (pages 
33-34): 2007-2008 Annual Notification of Alexandria City Public Schools Records 
Policy. This amendment details the procedure you can follow to appeal my decision. 

RespecUully, /l 
(b)( ) (b)( ' (C) 
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Paul Gammill, Director 
family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20202-8520 
US Postal Mail 
7008-13000000 8189 1165 

Dear Director Gammill, 

(b)( );(b)(7(G) 

July 29, 2009 

Thank you for your letter dated July 9, 2009. The Department of Education, Of1ice of 
Civil Rights (OCR), located in Denver, Colorado accc tcd my timely complaint and 
delayed their investigation against b)(); (b)(7( ) and University Officials at 
E~)(6); (b)(7 I State University, and fina y sm a ey 1 not have authority to pursue 
family Educational R:ghb; and Privacy (FERPA) student record issues., Therefore, I am 
per their suggestion forwardini! this complaint 10 your office f(~r investigation within 180 
Q~~. The FERPA cORqklint i,s attached for your review and investigation. 

£lease note per page 2 under "Disclosure ofEdilcation Records" section. undcr FI':RP A. a 
scboollllay notgcncrally discluse persom.Hv identifiable information hom an eligible 
student's education ["eeot'cls to a third P<'Ull wllcBs the SW(k'&t h8.S pruviLied written 
consent. 

Als~): Thin alYcging that a manufactured time delay exist within the Department of 
Education OCR in Denver, Colontdo toward mc. They knew that my multiple level 
discrimination complaint contained FERPA (student records released t9,,4...1.b.ird party) 
violations and waited sevcral months to issue me a letter to this effect. ~ denied my 
age discrimination portion of the complaint because they knew it was a sure winner for 
me. See Exhibits 1,2,3,4,5 and 6. 

b)(o); (b)U(,,) 

, 
Exhil'iit I Department lJfjustic~-Br~ndalce.Ablel, Fehmary 20, 20IJ9 . 
Exhibit 2 e artment of Education (OCR)-:"<ancy Hoherlww, Ma'y d. 2009 
Exhibit. b ~nls tu bcach ora] contract with Dt:11 for their confidential data. 

7 wllliid not W1S\\,er email,that he ,had promised Dell confidential data for copy of my 
dis,~rtatiun 

Exhibit 5 rn&Jl(bl(6l (blarCl L never provided other commil'TC rn~mbt:rs"r(~bl~(6~1;~(b~lg(1iS(C~I======] 
with what he wanted me te p~rrorrn and how co JidentUlI data w~s n~~ded, but notlJbtainahlc b\ a srnJent 
Exhibit 6 Exampl~ ofGS 6 li)fm bd(lngillgl!~ (b)(6); (bX Ie, Teie!l,ed to Department of Education in Denver 
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Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA) 
Complaint Form 

Fb)(6), (b)(7(C) 

2. Complainant's daytime telephone number: -1 
3. Name and age of student whose education records are subject of this corpplaint: 

4. Name of educational agency or institution (include name of specific school district, State 
educational agency, or postsecondary institution that is the subject afthe complaint): 

rb)(6); (blU(t) I 1L ________ rnjversitv, Department of Education Denver 

5. Name, title, address, and telephone number of chief school officer (superintendent of 
district, president of university): 

(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I --I 
b)(6) (b)(7(C) 

-

-

-
(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

6. Nam es and titles of school officials involved in complaint: 
l(b)(6) (b)(7(C) 

I 
and fb)(6), (b)(7(C) I (At torney OCR-Denver) 

(Continued on next page.) 
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7(a). llYou have been denied access to education records: Provide the specific nature of the 
records, the datc on which you requested access, the name of the official to whom you made the 
request, and any responses received. 

(h). If your or your child's education recortLr h(fve been improperly disclo.\"ed: Provide the date on 
which the records were disclosed or the date you learned the records were disc1osed, the name 
of the school official who disclosed the records (if known), the specific nature ofthe records 
disclosed, and to whom the records were disclosed. 

(c). If you are .feeking 10 amend eliucatioll records: Provide the nature of the record you are 
seeking to amend, what exact informatio"n in thc record you wish to amend, the date you 
submitted a request to amend, the name of the official to whom you made the request, and IIny 
responses received. 

r b)(6): (b)(7(C) I l(b)(6): (b)(7(C) 
- SSN ' s . I disc l osed 

b)(,), (b),,(c) 1- Rbil Letter of Recommenda t ion to ru Graduate 
(b)(,) (b)U(e) 

Schoo] 

dt)' \Uj{ I disclo sed 

8. Describe brieny what steps you have taken, if any, to resolve your complaints with schoo) 
officials and their response, if any: 

1) , Ask to part icipate in 
r b){6), (6\(1 

(GS) 6 f orms . (C) 

Department of Edu cntion i nvest i ga tion .of Gradu nte School 

I t old ~e t o r c lca~e student r e co r ds . I t old ~OE (OCR ) 

and not sharing p,ro per l.ntormat ton with CO illli11 ttee l!lelllb et.~,. 

No he lp [rom Depar t ment Head .or DOE in Denver , Coloradu . 

J b)(6): (bJn(Cj f b)(6), (b)me) 

9. Complainant" signature, 1,. ___________ -,"T~-----Date~L-_____ --' 

o 
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JG:fM:BLA 
DJ 169-76-0 

~I{ I. (bl{,{el 

Dear Mr. ~~)(6 ); (b) I . r7(C) 

tb l(61 (61('(el 

U.S. Department of Justice 
Civil Ri ghts Division 
Educational Opportun ities Sct:ti on 

9j() ['Pllfl,lylwmi" Avc!l~e. N. W. 
Prtlrick Hen'> Buildill1i - S~il ~ 4.100 
Wmhing(on, DC 20530 

JUN ; 5 2V:" 

'the f dllCflI ionp J 0 T0rtunilies Section acknowledges receipt of your letter in regards to 
1(b)(6), (b){7( ) 

The correspondence you fo rv.tarded to this uepartmcnt ind icates that on February 20, 
2009, you filed a comp lai nt with the Uni ted Slales Department ofEducurion, Office fo r Civi l 
Rights, Region VIII. They are revlewing your request for reconsiderat ion and will render a 
decision. Therefore, no fu rther action on your complaint will be taken by the Department of 
JustIce. 

Thank you for tak ing the time to canl.H.;( the Department of Justice i:lbout your w ncems. 

Sinct:rely, 

rbl(6l (bl('(G) 

Brendalcc Ahles 
Paralegal Specialist 
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DEPARTMENT 01' EDUCATION 
RUilllN VIII 

f'CDERi\[_ ell-HeF IIULr)j\lC; 

12+! S['i:[R lilvn, SUIE _"\ JO 
[1101<V[[(' (:(;[_,,1(.,\[ X) SULcH-_jS~L 

May 12,2009 

Rc: l(b)(6): (b)(7 I State University 
Reconsideration of case numbc (b)( ): (b)(7( ) 

'~'I'i:IU:, 'I- 1111: IZEl;!<."< .. \L I )WI:<:L "1( 
:1rTlu'r","I((T'/II.IU::11 

This responds to your January 30, 2009 request that we reconsider our decision to close 
case number 08082055. 1 After a careful review of your request and the case file, we are 
denying your request for reconsideration. Our basis for this conclusion is explained 
below. 

Background 

Your complaint alleged that the University discriminated against you because you are an 
African American, with disabilities l(b)(6): (blU(t) land because oryour age 
~~[:el Specifically, you alleged that the University subjected you to different treatment 

on your race, disability, and age becausc your Advisor has held up approval of 
your PhD dissertation and has not answered emails about your dissertation. You also 
alleged that because you participated in an OCR investigation, the University retaliated 
against you by holding up the approval of your PhD dissertation. On December 4, 2008, 
we issued a letter closing this case because we found insufficient evidence that the 
L'niversity discriminated against you on the bases of race, disability, age, or that the 
iJniversity retaliated against you for participating III an OCR investigation. 

Standard of Review 

Requests for reconsideration must be as specific as possible, focusing on factual or legal 
concerns that could change the disposition of the case. General dissatisfaction with the 
decision will not be sufficient basis for changing the resolution of the case. You have 
raised several issues in your request for reconsideration. We address these issues below. 

I We considered the additional information you originally faxed to our office on March 27, 2009, as part of 
this request for reconsideration. 
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l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Page 2 

Our Response to Your Request (hr Reconsideration 

In your January 30, 2009 request for reconsideration, you claim that l(b)(6); (b)UI State 
University "does not have cleans hands in regards to the above ease number and 
considerations will be described below." Following this statement, you enumerate six 
reasons t{)f us to reconsider our findings in this case. 

The first is identified as Retaliation Exhibit-I. You claim that your Advisor at the 
graduate school told you to provide confidential student information to us in a separate 
OCR investigation. You believe that "it is a violation of Federal law to provide students 
records without the written permission of that student. [Your advisor] did this on several 
occasions." Because the Advisor discovered that you wen:: responsible for supplying this 
confidential information to us during our investigation, you believe he retaliated against 
you and held up approval of your PhD.2 

We investigated the same retaliation allegation you identify in your reconsideration 
request during the course of our investigation. You alleged that because you participated 
in an OCR investigation, the University retaliated against you by holding up the approval 
of your PhD dissertation. We found that you did not provide your disse,rtation in final 
form either before or aIter the earlier OCR investigation and, as a result, we were unable 
to establish a nexus between your protected activity, i.e' J cooperating in an OCR 
investigation, and the alleged adverse action of holding up approval of your PhD. The 
new concern you raise about the release of confidential student information does not , 
provide a basis upon which to alter our original conclusion with respect to this allegation. 

Your second reason, Fraud Exhibit 2, alleges that the University encouraged you to 
obtain confidential and private domain materials from the National Renewable Energy 
Laboratory (NREL) for your dissertation. You claim that in order for you to obtain the 
information, the University committed fraud when seeking federal research funds from 
the National Science Foundation (NSF) by stating on federal paperwork that you were a 
student in good standing.3 You told us that you could not co~te your dissertation' 
without obtaining confidential information and that no othcr~ student was required to 
build their PhD dissertation on confidential data. We note that you provided us with two 
nondisclosure agreements that only bear your signature in support of your request for 
reconsideration. During our investigation, your Advisor told us that public domain 

2 Pleasc note that we do havc the authority to obtain student records. This is pursuant to 20 U.S.C. Section 
1232g(b)(3) that permits the U.S. Department of Education to have access to confidential student or stafY 
records. All recipients of Federal financial assistance from the Department are required to penn it such 
access and any asserted consideration of privacy or confidentiality does not bar the Department from 
obtaining personally identifiable data in connection with enforcement of civil rights requirements. [f you 
believc your Advisor violated regulations enforced by the Family Policy Compliance Office, you may 
contact that office at U.S. Department of Education, 400 Maryland Avenuc, SW, Washington, D.C. 20202-
5920, phone: (202)260-3887 

3 If you feel that fedcral law has been violatcd in grant applications, you may direct your concern to the 
NSf. 
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material was r~d i l y available for your use and you were not requi red to obtain 
confidential material. He further stated that even though some of the information your 
dissertation required was proprietary, it was not a show-stopper because there are plenty 
of sources to get this information or derive the information from . We did 110t find 
sufficient evidence to verify your claim that yo ur Advisor requir~d you to obtain 
confidential information from ffiillaJ, or elsewhere. Therefore, we do not find a basis 
upon which to alter our conclusion. 

Th~ third reason you give, Disabilities Act Exhihit 3, slates that a fe llow graduate student 
was allowed to graduate after his father came to the University witb a medical diagnosis 
of disability for his son. You claim that the student was not required to go to the 
University' s Students' with Disabili ties Services or Equal Opportunity Offices to request 
assistance. You believe that although you have two medical diagnoses, because of your 
race you arc not given consideration under thc Disabilities Act. You did not provide this 
infonnation to us during our investigation, and consequently, we did not exam inc th is 
issue. If the facts undcrl ying this allegation are ti mely tiled with our officc, which is 
within 180 days of the alleged ad uf di scrimination. you may fIle a new cum plaint with 
us and we will consider whether to open a new casco 

Your fou rth reason for requesting we reconsider our original decision, is your assertion 
that because your Advisor had a picture of a female machine on his computer, this shows 
that he has a low opinion of women. We note that you did not tell us this fact during the 
investigation. Regardless, this fact docs not have relevance to the allegations we 
accepted in th is case, namely that you were discriminated against based on your race, age 
and disability. Thus, 1 find that this concern docs not provide a basis upon which to alter 
our conclusion. 

Your fifth reason for requesti ng wc reconsider our original decision, Age Discrimination 
Exhibit 5, asserts that while we told you we were going to refer the age discrimination 
portion of your complaint to the Federal Mediation and Conciliation Service (FMCS), we 
never did so or it was never rcportcd to you that we had done so. In a lcttcr dated 
September 9, 2008, the FMCS notified U~ that they had closed your complaint bec3.u~~ 
the recipient refused to participate in mt:diation and cancelled mediation prior to 
scheduling. When FMCS is unablc to mediate an agc allcgation within 60 days of 
receipt, we investigate the age allegation, which is what wt: did in your casco In our 
Dccember 4, 2008 letter to you, we concluded that the University had a non­
discri minatory, non-pretextual reason for denying you the PhD whieh was not based on. 
race or agc. Therefore, we do not find a basis upon which to alter our conclusion. 

I,ast, as Retaliation Exhibit-6, you claim that your car was sprayed with a white substance 
while you were on campus. This was not identified by you as an ac t of retaliation to our 
investigators and was not investigated. However, the fact that your car was vandalized 
without further information connecting this act ion to the University or its employees does 
not raise a compliance concern under the laws wc enforce. Therefore, we do not find a 
basis upon which to alter our conclusion. 
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(b)( ); (b)(7( ) 

age 

Conclusion 

The record of this case, including the investigative file, closure letter, and all documents 
that you submitted demonstrate that we properly considered and resolved your complaint. 
The information you presented in your request for reconsideration either did not change 
our analysis or had been previously evaluated by us. We therefore find no rcason to alter 
our original decision in this casco 

This letter exhausts OCR's regional review ofyaur request for reconsideration and 
concludes the matters investigated in Case Number 08061175, which will remain closed. 
If you have additional concerns please direct them in writing to the Deputy Assistant 
Secretary for Enforcement, Office for Civil Rights, U.S. Department of Education, 480 
Maryland Avenue, S.W., Washington, D.C. 20202. 

b)( ); (b)(7( ) 
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'Rio 'B{anco 'BOCES 
(b)(o); (bl(7(,,) 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
L.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
\Vashington, D.C. 20202-5920 

February 5. 2010 

RE: Rio I3laneo Board of Cooperative Educational Services 
Rangely, Colorado 

NOTICE OF VIOLATION 

This is to advise you or a violation of the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act 
(FERPA), 20 U.S.c. § 1232g. The Rio I3lanco l30ard of Cooperative Educational Services 
(HOCES) is an "administrative unit" responsible for special education services and com liance 
\\rithin two small school districts in northwestern Colorado. I am the (b)( ); (b)( ( ) of the 
BOCES, and also theL.l(b_)(_6)_; (_b)_(7_(C_) ______ ----' 

The FERPA violation occurred "".'hen 1 prepared and sent a response to a state-level 
complaint filed pursuant to 34 CFR 300.153. The response required that I provide attendancc 
records of the preschool student who was the subject of the complaint. In sending the attendance 
record to both the stale level complaint orticer and to the parent who filed the complaint, I failed 
to redact the names of the other students in the preschool. Therefore, both the state level 
complaint officer and the parent reccived the names and attendanec logs of all the children in the 
preschool for a period of approximately five months. 

This disclosure was a violation of our ROCES' standard practice of withholding 
educational records containing personally identifying information concerning students, unless 
disclosure is expressly authorized by FERPA. In all other cases I can recall, when I had to 
provide a record that contained personally identifying information about students not involved in 
the specific proceeding, such information has been redacted prior to disclosure of the record. 
This was simply a mistake on my part. 

I have now undertaken a two-part solution to avoid any further FERPA violations by 
mysclfor my staff One is to hold a workshop at which I and my stafTv ... ill discuss \\'hat 
occurred and identify specific ways to prevent unintendcd disclosure. The second is to develop a 
checklist that I and all my staff must use prior to release of any record containing student 
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personally identifying information. The checklist includes making certain that such information 
is redacted as regards students not involved in the particular matter. 

I considered contacti ng the parent who rt;'ceived the unauthorized d isciosurt:!, to request 
the do(,;u me nt bac k so that [ could perform the redaction. However, it is my j udgment that thi s 
will make the situation worse. The parcnt in question is ex tremely angry , and I believe that if 
she reali zes what has occurred , she might attempt to redisc lose the other preschooler's names as 
a way of harming the BOCES . In my judgment, it is better not to alert ht;' r that a FERPA 
violation has occurred. 

I clearly understand that, whil e the law does not prescr ibe specifi c methods to be used to 
protect education records from unauthorized access or di sclosure, the prohibition in FERrA 
against disclosing personally identifiable information trom education records without consent 
clearly docs not allow an educ!ltionaJ agency or institution to leave education records 
unprotected, whether in papeL tilm, electro nic, or any othe r (mnat. We inte rpret this provis ion 
to meltn that the HOCES must usc physical, tcchnolog ical, admin istmtive and other methods, 
including training. to protect cducation records against unauthorizcd access and di sclosure in 
ways that are reasonable and appropriate to the circumstances in which thc records are 
maintaincd. We strivc to adhere to this requi rement in all cases. 

I have made a reco rd of the d isclosure o f the attendance record to he placed with the 
educatio nal records of each child in the preschool, including the contex t and reason for the 
disclosure and the persons to whom the diselosure was madc. 

The violation re ported herein was unintentional, and inconsistent with the DOCES ' and 
my standard practice. Once I became aware o f the unauthori .l.cd disclosure, I took what I beli eve 
are reasonable and appropriate steps to prevent a ny further unauthorized d isclosures, as o utli ned 
above. 

Please advise if there arc additional measures that should be implementcd at this time. 

Rio Blanco HOCES 
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7(a). IJyou have been denied access to education records: Pr'ovide the specific nature of the 
records, the date on. which you requested access, the llallIe of the official to whom you made the 
request, and any responses received. 

(b). If your or .vollr child's education records have been improperly disclosed: J>rovide the date on 
which the records were disclosed or the date you learned the records \vcrc disclosed, the name 
of the school official who disclosed the records (if known), the specific nature of the records 
disclosed, and to whom the recor'ds were disclosed. 

(c). If you are seeking to amend education records: Provide the nature of the reconl you arc 
sceldrlg to amend, what exact information in the record ynll wish to amend, the date you 
submitted a request to IUllend, the name nf the official tn whom you made the request, aod any 
responses received. . 

Ip May 2008 I received a letter fromFb)(6); (b)(7(C) I in the Student Developm.eht 
On-lce asking if and when I was going to complete my (legree. ' 

•• 

On 6/10/08 J emailec!l(b)(6); (b)U(C) Irequesting, in writing, my very basic general 
records of what course requirements I needed to graduate. 1bat same day I received a 
confirmation by email of my request and was told I'd be getting my records soon. 
On 6/24108 I sent another email stating that I had still not received any material, at which 
point I received an email dated 6/25/08 notifying mc that the Registrar's Office was 

"'vvorking on it'. 
On 8112/08, 64 days aner the school's acknowledgmcnt of my request, I had still not 
reccived my records. I sent by certified mail, a 3rd request to obtain these documents. In 

addition, I rol1ow~d up with a? e-mail request.. Kb)(6); (b)(7(C) I 
On 8112108 I recclVed an email response from the Reglstrar's secretarY,L 
acknowledging that they had not sent my records, and asking me to contact the Registrar, 
b)( ); (b)(7( ) 
On 8/12/08 1 emailed (b)( ); (b)( ( ) to again request my records, along with an 
attaclunent of the letter which I sent by certified mail. I did not receive a response from 

her. 

8. Describe briefly what steps you have taken, if any, to resolve your compl'lints with school 
officials and their response, if any: 

Ducto the Registrar's continued withholding ormy records, I was forced to spend oyer 
$1,000 to hire a lawyer to gct what legally should have been provided to me frec. 
On 9/24108 Fb)(6); (b)U(C) I Office mailed a written request i{)r my records. Just days later, 
on 9/29108 we llnally received a copy of my records. (though inaccurate). 

This whole ordeal has cost me over $1,000, and has taken 112 days for me to receive my 
records, thus preventing me from completing the necessary courses in a timely fashion in 

order to graduate. 

~
(b)(6); (b)U(C) I 

9. Complainant's signature: ~ ________ ~Datee)(6); (b)(7(C) 

'---___ ----l. ' , 
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MA'Y-2-r'-2CH~ 02; tj4P FRIlI1; T D 1 35 9 
Ke'luest for a hearing as per Procedural Safeguards - Yahoo! Mall 

TO;g72a~2509001P0GB91a F.3 / B 
Page I of2 

Request for a hearing as per Procedural Safeguards 
Wednesday, M~y 26, 20i) 8:20 AM 

To: 

, 
"", 

CCF052.4.. CCF(1~2G ... 

Request for Hearing 

The Sierra Vista School Oistrict reluses to respond to my reques~s for correction end 

explaination regarding my sonl(b)(6); (blfasifled IEP pages. 
Because of th€ districts refusal, I Em reques1,ng a I",earing on this matter as per AZ State 

procedural safeguards, 

TO: 
AZ Dept of Education-Request for 

Hearing to challenge information in edL>callonal records on behalf ofh~\(6 ) ; (b)(7 

against the Sierra Vista School District 

~ illl name and date ofhirlh: 
(b)( ); (b)(7( ) 

Pun:l1ts fllllilame: 

Ii~li~b Is being denied FAPE by the Sierra Vista Schoo! District continually falisifin (b)( ); (b) 

. t :1 us.meS74.mail. [\hoo.com/mc/showMc~sage?sMid=2&filterBy=&,rand~ 111672 JOHI2&midlndex=2&mid.. 5/2612010 
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~AY - 2J - 2010 02:4~P FRJM:T J I ::16 9 
Request for a hearing a ~ per Proced~lral Safeguards - Yahoo' Mail 

Educal ior rer.ords 

Ortllhll6\ /bi 1&11&1 !had an annual lEP. 

TO : 972~2?6~S001 ~eSR91A P . ~ / B 

Page 2 of2 

The GEise !;ne data in both the IEP draft an d the ori ginallEP sent home with ~staled ~hat 

in isolation d'Jril",g i Sf perIod away from his peers, 

I then Filed a Due Process complai.,1 ag ainst the school d\slrict for failing to p ~O\Iide a 

quallfierl leachcr end l env i rg~ln isolatio!l. 

O!'\ llbl/dl Cbvi l l eCiclled a "revised" copy 

-he sennol dislric! went back Elnc ,h'>n"D. 
in i50la~ion was no longer incl",ded, 

so thaI the sentel"ce at:ouIHb)(6), I tle lng 

I did not corson! to any changes inUbl(6! ( !rEP, The distrl :::1 has refused correct my son's 

Cd:Jca"',' ;O; ',,:D .,~ '~',;";;"'~' '~h~ativ;e~~&~;W~riW"e;'tiD'~.d~v;e~'~ba;;'~'~'Q~'~";;'~" ~o~,~,,~:s~;;:,;;,,~,c~. ___ , lam ll I 

(b)(6): (b)(7(C) 

signilu.' E! page and procedural page 

h ltP ://'Js .[fI c5 74,m lli! ,yahoo.comim c/show Message7:!1M id'''2&fllterOy=& .rand '""' 18672 ! 08 I 2&midl nd cK...:2&mi d... 5/26/20 10 
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'1W - ~"'- 2I2Hl k)2 : 45P rROM:T D T 35 9 
Rcql1estinS tht.: Altered IEP be correded - Yahoo' Mail 

Requestlng the Altered IEP be corrected 

Dear MsHb)(6j' ( I 

TO:972022609001P0689~~ p.S/ 8 
Page! of \ 

Saturdt)y, May 22, 1010 6: :':) P . ..., 

ThD IEP meeting 18 on tape. The recording has Msl(b)(6) : I readino lI'1e transll ional service be-se line data in to the recora. 
No mention of changinglhe base line dala fo1(b)(6); ( pransitional services occurred at the meeting,the meeting ended wilh 

th e page intccl,except for noting 51ay put. 
The drElft and the IEP send home with~have the same base line data. 
After I filed e Due Process Complaint about tl1e failure to provide~ with first period IEP services-the district alters 

l(b)(61 : ( i IEP and malls me a copy of tile altered document. 
No OllP. flgreed 10 alleringi rb )(§l r i b~se line data, 

Thoro is no othical DJlplan.ation for the district to suddenly deCide to f'Cvisel (b){6), {b , EP. 
I ,ltn requesting an explanation for aitaringKb1l6l: ( ieducational records. 

I am reQuesting a corred ion of his IEP to include to base line da!a (inctuded in the IEP sent home) that documenl~ the 

d;slricllailtl(e 10 provide FAPE 
T~is is Eyreglous ~-~ 

,»'6) (b](7(C) 

hnp:llus. lT1 cS74 .lOai l .yahoo.com/mclshoWMeSsage?sMid=67&fid·- Sent&fi IlerSy -&.r:md"'2 134927257&midln.. 512(j/20 I 0 
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Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue. S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202·4605 

RE: School In Violation OfFERllA 

I hereby lodge:.ll1 oflicial complaint against Manheim 'rowliship School District (PO Box 
5134 Lancaster, PA 17606~5134) on behal I' of tllyselC b)( , (b)( ) ofwhal r 
believe to be a violation of the f;unily Educational Hi < 1 nvacy ct () 1974 at 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) ~ High School. 

The Manheim Township School District is located at 2933 Lititz Pike Lititz, PA 17543. 
Its mailing address is PO Box 5134 Lancaster, PA 17606-5134. Its Superintendent is Dr. 
Gene Freeman. 

The District has repeatedly engaged in inappropriate sharing of confidential ini<mnation. 
On Octoher 25, 2010, October 26, 2010. and October 2M, 2010 the attendance onice of 
thel(b) (~ (b)(7(C) I left voiccmails on my parents' phone. The same automated message 
was left each time. i\ transcript of the voice mail follows: 

Hello, this is a message from th..: attendance otlire ofj{b)(i5f{b)(;{c) 
1(b)(6); (b )(7(C) I calling to infonn you thut your studenll l;"(~I,,)("'6)-,:tb")("7(""I --'--' 
missed three or more periods at school today. 

As an ~year~old student who had not waived her FERPA rights at the time of the 
aftlrerociltic r,,.,.l hrc<u:.n, i hc~::":ve t~; ~ .. - •. •. ~,,_ .(O ~\. i., ... :1 iL-ga' oN:u..}, .... i · itl'- (, .... /l~ne ... 'i:illt) ~, r 

my educational records. The line "your student"' clearly addresses the message to my 
parents who no longer have legal access to my educatioll al rewrds. 
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March 8, 2010 

.Farruly Policy Compliar.ce Office 
US Dcpartment of Education 
Maryland Aver.ue, SVl 
Washingtun, DC 20202·5920 

RE.: School in Violation of FERPA 

Dear S ir or Madam: 

r hereby lodge an official cOr::Iplaint against fb)(6) ; (6)(7(C) I in Chicago, illinois on behalf of 
myself.l(b){6Ub)(1(C) I for whc..t I believe to be inappropriale maintenance of records/content 
and for vio laling the Family Education Rights and Privacy Act of 1974. 

I am challenging a trar..scrlpt I received from Itb){6), (b)(7<1College on Fehruary 26, 2010. 
requested tr.c transcript about ~ days

1 

rior. When I got the transcript, I realized there was an 
error. For the Fall Semester 0 (b)(6); (b)() ; (b)( issued me two UF'g" instead of "W's. M I 
withdrew from this Semester and never attended either of the classes, The-efaTe, I should Dot 
have heen given "F's." I emailt~d the l(b)(6), (b)(7(C) I and asked that he change tbe 
error. 1 have inch.:.ded a copy of all the emai Is back ar.d forth between Lite Rcgistnlf aDd me_ l ie 
basLcally told me tc cou:d no: 40 that ar.d tbat there was no proof that .l withdrew. I asked him if 
there was any process r couJd sVlrt to object to their incorrect records and he told me there was 
not. I also asked hi:n for copies of registration fonns for both classes and for the grade rosters. 
He replied by sending me a copy of the regi stration form for the Fall ffiilla) scme!tter. This form 
did not have my signatwc on i t . He also told me he wou:d not give me the class roster "vith my 
grade on it. (I started to wonder'at this point if I even ever registered for classes for trus 
se:nestcr.) [then told him :hat I have a rig~t to view the roster under FERP A and that there was, 
in fact, a process for me to follow to contest the incorrect educational record. He let me view the 
roster then. lIe did not ment.on anytbng abllut offering mt:: a hearing on this maner, just that 
there was noth:ng he could do . I Ie also mentioned that these 2 ciasscs in q·.Jestion were paid for . 
I then found out tllat III stc rather, somchuw, gut access to my records and paid for these 
classes. r never gave (b)( ), (b){ College permission to give access of my records to my 
slt!pfilthcr. 

The mai:J violations I see here arc as follows: 

A:ncndment of Education ReCQr..<i.s.: 
l{b)(6); (b)(7 Inot considering my request to amend inaccwate or misleading infomation in the 
!itudenl's e<i".Jcarion records 
l{b){6): (b)(7{ I not offering me fl hearing on the matter when it decided not to amend the records in 
accordance wij} the request 

Disclo.sun; of EcucatioD RecQrd§ ~ 

-Not having my cor,sent prior to the disclost:.IC o f education I"ecord ... to my steptather 
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- And the fact tbat they can oot find my signature anywhere that J actually ever registered for 
these c1ac;~s. 

l{b)(6), (b)d !contact infonnation is as follows: 

In addition to my email ex han l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 
'th c gcs WI 

(b)(1( I l(b)(6) ; 

(b)(6); (b)(r(G) 

Kind ReQards, 
)(6): (b)U(C) 

~ 1 "d the foHowing at cc 

pA 
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June 1, 2009 
Family Policy Comp liance Ol1icelUS Department or Educalion 
400 Maryland Avenue SW 
Washington DC 20202-5920 

To Whom It May Concern: 

I am writing this on behalfof my son, I~)~) · (b) II\b)(!), 1I(~Ji6) · (b)(7 lll[J who has 
suffered conlinual harm from the Cabell County School District. Wc 
moved from Cabell Count~hoo l s inl!~@c> lOur son started in ~~!(6 ) (b)(7 I 
County Schools and at age~has maintained a 4.0, completed 4 high school 
classes and recently e lected as VP for his upcoming Freshmen Class. He 
abo played Vars ity Soccer and Basketball and is an outstanding young man. 
We have no contact with the Cabell County Schools. Recently, we were 
notilied that his old school , l(b)(6).(6) 11(2)(6) (b) 1 School, placed a photo of him in 
the school yearbook. How can th is be legal? fi rst, he is not a student in that 
district and has not been for 2 school years. Second, we have had ongoing 
legal issues involving harassment of our son. Finally, it is direct violation of 
FERPA and WV State Policy 43 50. We have never given E![J1(~(6 1 (bl(7 1 
1(b1(61 (b1(7(t) I orl@I@I. (bl II~I~I (bl 1 School) permission to utilize our son's photo for 
lhe current school year. E![J1~1(6J.(61(7 !continues to believe rules to not apply 
to him and that he can continue to damage our son, even after he has 
translerred districts and we have rdocated . We would great ly apprec iate for 
your organization to research this and let us know if additional steps can be 
taken on our behalf Our son has suffered fromi'bl(6)(bi(7ICi ~ontinual harm 
that is bclicved to be intentional and a direct attack to harm hi s mother (Dr. 
l(bl(61 11\016116117 1 a lormer high schooll:~!(61 ; (bl (7 I in that di strict . Pleasc fccl 
free to contact us for additional information at- )() 
1(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I '------------' 

Thank you for your time in looking into th is matter. 

Sincerely, 

~)(6): (b)(7(C) 
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(b)(b); (b)(b); 

(bj(b) (bj(l(e) 

(b l( o); (b)(7 Oregon 97232 

Family Policy Compliam.:e Office 
U.S. Department tlf Education 
400 Mary land A venue, S W 
Washington, D,C, 20202-5920 

Date: July 19,2008 
To: Family Policy Compliance Office 

BV -- == 

Re: Request for a formal hearing and grievance proceedings at l(b)(6) : (6) I State University 

M~ name is 1(b){61. mb)(~ ) ,o I and I am a former student at 1(b)(6): {hK I State University (bl( L in 
I~n: (b)(7 1 Oregon. I would like to file a [onnal compla int andlor grievance against (b){ , {b Slate 
University for violating my righL .. under the family Educational Rights and Privacy Act 
(FERPA). I believe my rights have been violated in at (east four ways. 

First, the university bas failed to give an appropriate and timely respon8e to my request!! to 
amend one or my educational records. Specifically, the university did not provide a timely 
response to my requests to receive copies of my educational records. Prior to a FERPA hearing 
that was held on February 6, 2008, I asked fm a copy of all the educa1ional records that were 
heing held by the~ Affinnative ActioniEqual Opportunity (AAlEO) office. At the start of 
that hearing I was told about educational some of my records that the AAfEO office had but that 
I had not yet received. Consequenlly, I made an official request 10 receive a copy orall my 
educational records at the Wliversity, including an the educational records in the AAlEO office. 
The university did not comply with this request and provide me with copies until July 18, 2008. 
Clearly, this is a violation of the FERPA law. 

Second, the univenlty has failed to give me B record of aU the requeMh that have been made 
to access my educational records. 

I have specifically requested that the ~Arrumative Action/Equal Opponunity (AA/EO) office 
provide me with a wrillen record that gives a full accounting of all the individuals who have 
requested access to my personal educational records kept in that office. The university has nol 
yet provided me with such a record. FERPA law clearly states that "An educatinnal agency or 
institution shall maintain a record of each request for access to and each disclosure of personally 
identifiable infonnation from the education records of each student." Alsu, FERPA law clearly 
states that I have a right to see this record of requests. However, the university has not yet 
allowed me to see this record. Jt is my belief that they do not keep any records of request s. Either 
way, this is annther clear violation of FERP A law. 

Third, the university has failed to effectively notify me of my FRRPA righh in seeking an 
amendment to my educational records. Specifically, the AAf EO office did not noti fied me of 
my rights under FERPA law to reque!'.i a hearing. In addition, the office did not provided me 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000051



with infonnation regarding the hearing procedures. Furthermore, since I am a student with a 
Kb)(6) (b)(7(t) r that is documented with the university's Disability Resource Center (DRC), 
the AAlEO office is obligated to take special care to make sure I understand my rights. Section 
99.7 of the law states that "An educational agency or institution shall effectively notify parents or 
eligible students who are disabled." Neither the AAlEO office, nor the DRC. nor any other 
organization or representative of the university has taken any steps to ensure that I have been 
effectively notified and that I understand my rights. The only reason I am aware of any of my 
FERP A rights is because my brother has tried to explain some of them to me. He is also helping 
me write this letter to make sure that IT§[] does not continue to violate my rights Wlder FERP A 
law. 

Fourth, the AAlEO officc violated my FERPA rights 00 Octo her 26, 2005 when J was told 
that I did not need to sign a consent form to allow my brother to review my educational 
records with AAIEO office staff. Specifically, the facts of the case are that I a'iked to sign a 
release form that would let my brother discuss my educational records with Mr~ 
fb)(6); (b)U(t) Iwho is the director of that office. r explained that I had aEb)(6); (b)U(t) ~nd 
J nceded by brother's help in discussing the situation and the contents ofthe agreement. Mr. 

Eb)(6); (b)U(t) lsaid I did not need any help, and that I did not need to sign a release form. He 
told me to just have my brother call him to talk about the situation. However, when my brother 
did call, Mr.I(b)(6); (b)U(t) ~hen told him that he could not, in fact, discuss the situation because 
I fIrst needed to sign a release form. Shortly after that on November 9, 2005, I met with Mr. 
fb)(6); (b)U(t) I and requested once again that the office provide a release fonn that would allow 
me to give my brother access to my educational records. Mr.I(b)(6); (b)U(t) Itold me that the 
office did not have such a fonn, and that I just had to write my own release. This did not seem 
right to mc. Since no one in that office had made an effort to infonn me of my rights Wlder 
FERP A law, I had no idea what I would need to write so that my brother would have legal access 
to my educational records. So, I again requested that the AAlEO office provide me with a form. 
However, Mr.I(b)(6); (b)(!(t) I refused to provide me with an official written release form, nor 
did he express any desire to work that would make sure my FERPA 
rights were not violated. Clearly. Mr. my rights by first telling me a 
release form was not re uired, and then again by failing to work with me-a student with a 
documented (b)( ); (b)(7( ) -to author a written release that would allow my brother to 
discuss my educational records with AAIEO office staff. 

Fifth, the university failed to respond in a timely manner to my fonnal request for a 
hearing regarding my educational records in the AAfEO office. Because the AA/EO office 
has been so uncooperative in responding to my requests and resolving my grievances, I decided 
to go directly to the university president. On March 26, 2007, I sent a letter to the Office of the 
President ofl(b)(6); (b) I State University requesting a fonnal hearing regarding all of my 
educational records that are linked to the no-fault settlement/agreement authored by the AAlEO 
office. I also said I wanted to tile a formal grievance against the AAlEO oflice for violating my 
FERP A rights. The hearing was not held until February 6, 2008. During the hearing, when I 
asked how to file a grievance with the university for violating my FERP A rights, the general 
counsel said my only recourse was to file a grievance with the Family Policy Compliance Office 
in Washington D.C., and that] would have to make the grievance without any assistance from 
the university. 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000052



My understanding of the [<'amily Educational Rights and Privacy Act sec lion 99.21 is that the 
educational agency or institution is rcquired to hold a hearing within a rca .. onable time aftcr it 
has received a request for a hcaring. In other parts ofthc I·ERPA law, a "reasonable time" has 
heen defined as no more than 45 days. In a letter from the Wliversity general counsel , the 
university recognized that they understood that the 45-day lime limit must be met in order to not 
violate FERPA law. However, even after I received thalletter, the university continued to delay 
their responses to my reasonable requests for my records and clarifications well past the 45-day 
deadlinc. 

Sixth, the university has failed to respond in a timely manner to my requHt for 
clarifications, explanations, and interpretations of their written st.tements regarding my 
educational records in the AAlEO office and the written decision tbat was submitted by the 
university administration after my FERPA bearing. 

Specilically, on Apri1 28, 2008 1 asked the university to give me an explanation and 
interpretation of several parts ormy educationa1 record and or the written decision of the vice­
provost of student affairs regarding the outcomes my FERPA hearing. I did not receive a 
response until July 18, 2008. Clearly, the university willfully violated the 45-day time limit set 
out in FERPA guidclim:s_ In addition, they refused to answer all of the questions that I posed to 
them. Once again, the university has violated my FERPA rights by denying me a timely response 
to my requests for clarifications. explanations. or interpretations. 

I have made these FERP A violations known to the university general counsel and the vice­
proVOSI of student aJTairs, who conducted my FERPA hearing. However, they have done nothing 
to make sure that all FERPA laws are followed at the lUliversily. The university has willfully 
ignored FERPA law in the pa. ... 1. In fact, during the FERrA hearing that was held at 1{?J{~J ; llhe 
university's general cOWlsc l has admitted that in the past the university bas not followed the 
FERP A guidelines lor dealing with educational records. 11 is obvious thttt the university 
continues to violate FERPA law, to the detriment of all students at the university. Consequently, 
J ask that you take action to rectify this situation and compell(b)(6); (6) I St<lte University to abide 
by the laws and guidelines outlined in the F;iJy Edrcational Rights and Privacy Aet. I also ask 
fo r your help in compelling the president of (). (b) State University to give a timely response 
to my request for clarifications. explanations, and interpretations of their wrillen statements 
regarding my educational records in the AA/EO office_ In addition. I ask you to send me 
whatevt:r information f need to file a formal grievance with your office regarding the violations J 
havt: listed abo ve. 

Thank you for your help in this matter. If you need any further information [rom me to 
investigate this complaint, please let me know. 

Sincerely, 

1(b)(6); I~ 
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F.E.R.P.J\. 
L',S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washing ton, D.C. 20202 

Dear Fellow SlaffMcmbcrs of F.E.R.P.A, 

My Name is 1[b){6); (b){7{C) II~!~J. (b) I who is currently attending ~ State University at Ii2E 
(bJ_~ti): (OJ I would like to tile a complaint against Ilbl(6): (b) Wbl(6), (b)(7 I University which is localc::u in 

(0)(0): (I») TX because the course grades entered on my tran:;cript arc inaccurate. I strongly believe 

~ is responsible for disclosure my academ ic records to Fb){6) ; ( I Community College at 
tJl )(6): (b)(7(e) ~ and ~ State University ad (b)(6); (b)(7(C) Iwithout my consent for about 7 months 

informing these inst itutions anout my concerns about my grades that arc not accurate. 

In addi tion, 1(b)(6); I has fabie ly accusing me or violating Chapd Integrity Vio lation without strong 
evidence to support their accusation. At 1(6)(6}, (b) lI (b)(6); (b)(1 IUnivcrsity, all students arc permitted 

to obtai n 55 chapel per semester with exception of employees. As former ~ student I was not 

a student worker at this university. The employees who work duri ng chapel hours may recei ve 

less than 55 chapel without facing di sciplinary act ions such as student be on the Chapel 

probat ion for less than 55 chape! credits or acc used of vio lating chapel in tegri ty vio lation withi n 

the ti rst occurrence in the year 2008- 200~ ~ catalog. Charei is a place where student tend 

\\!orship God by singing psalms, hymns, and listening to guest speakers word of advice or 

teslimon I about their personal life. At ~ Chapel service starts at 11 :00 a. m. - 11 :30 a,ln. at 

)( ): (J from Monday to Friday. In add ition, ~also offe r chapcJ fo rums that worth 

more than 1 chapel cred it per session dcr end ing o n the occas ion. The policies regard ing chapel 

and v io latio ns arc attached. 

The grades entered on my transcript that I have disputed on is General Biology 1 lecture, 

Anatomy & Physio logy 1& II , Introductory Organic & Bio log ical Chemistry, Devclorment 

Psychology, and General Microbio logy lecturc. I have di sputed about these coursc grades fiJr 

about 9 months to my professo rs, registrar's assistants, department chair, associate dean, and 

offiee of r rovost. The ~ faculty members could not ensure a valid reason for not changing 

my grades. As former ~ student I was denied my right to have a copy of lina l exams for 

General Biology I lecture and I ntrod uctory Organic & Biological Chemistry to ensure the score 

o f my exam. I have attached a copy of l{b){6). (b l policy rega rd ing rt:tain ing records amI emails that 

inel ude my communicat ion with teachers, Department chair. Associate dean, and Office of 

Provost. The professor that taught Anatomy & Physio logy I & II is no lo nger a professo r at 
l(b)(6); (6) 11{6 ){6) ; (b)(1 1 University. The Grades that should be on my transcript are : 
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(b)(6) (b)(7(C) 

The Grades that were entered on my transcript were fb)(6); (bl(7(C) Eb)(!)o I L-___________ --l 

I appreciated your time and effort in considering this matter. 

Sincerely, 
(b)(6) (b)(7(C) 
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,)(o)(b)('(c) 

November 4, 2008 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
US Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20202-590 1 

Rc: Suttons Bay Michigan School District 

Compliam:~ Omcer: 

I wn writing this letter and providing the enclosed documents us requested when the 
previous submission was returned. 
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b)(o) (b)u,el 

July 2X, 2008 

Fami ly Policy Compliance O ffice 
LS Dt!pClftmcnt of Educat ion 
400 Mary lund Avenue, SW 
Washington , DC 20202·590 I 

Rc: ~utlons Oay Michigan School District 

Compliance 011icer: 

By 

I llm tht: parent of three children, l\b!0! l:c I E§I] ~ , 1(b)(6); I~ f~!~ ); (bl I and 1(6)(6); (I 
~ !(b)(6), {bl l, who aLLend Suttons Hay Michigan Publi~hls - elementary, middle and high 
school. As a matler of policy ami practice, the School lJistrj.,;t di scloses student educational 
records (altt':ndancc and otherwise) to the Orand Traverse Band or Ottawa and C hippewa Ind ians . 
Although thi s is a continuing problem with the School and the Tribe, I became aware of the most 
recent di scl osure afmy children ' s records around June 12th of this year when I was served with 
the inclosed Tribal Court documents. 

As yo u will scc in the t:ncloscd documents, the Schoo l District admits thm il nol o nly 
diseloses the student record information, it routinely ini tiates criminal proceedings in the Grand 
Traverse Band Tribal Court based upon confidential student records. It is my understanding that 
FERPA nei ther contains an exception specific to disclosures to tribes nor would allow for these 
types of di sclosures to a tribe . 

I\s support for my claim, I have enclosed copies of the St.:hooIDislrit.:ts ;:md the 
Superintendent Michael I I Murray ' s responses to my FOJA request (via my attorney) and 
information from the pending Tribal Court cases . I!d against myself and my daughter 
regard my children's school attendance form the (b)(6) ;(b)(7 school year. All of these 
communicatio ns have occurred within the pa st two months and the contact information lor the 
school and tribe arc co ntained in the enclosed documents. 

1 am pursuing thi s coarse becausc I wish to have the school comply wilh federal law. 
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MayS, 2010 

Sec retary US Department of Education 
l ynd on Ba ines Johnson Building 
400 Maryland A.v e SW 
Washington DC 20202 

To Whom It May Conc ern: 

, , 
; i 

Enclosed you will lind a cl tpping from the local newspaper. Please re od the artic le. 

This is a smoll Midwestern town a nd I hl~ (b)(6 ) ; (b) I is a guy who thinks he has the right to 
do onytJing he wo nts . There has been no local news follow-up as to what if any 
disciplinary action has been taken agains t this guy. 

Most people here me a fraid to say anything for fear their children will be reta~ated 
against. 

". ' ::: 

, think it is important that someone doe3 some follaw-up on Ihis because what he did is 
1IIegoi and he knew it - he should not be 11l1owed to think it wa s OK. I understand tha t he 
brags whenever a nyone calls and soy~ they think he d id the righ t thing. 
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b)(o) (b),,(o) 

Doar Mr. I:?)(')· (b)(7 I 

This is in response to your undated letter that was received in thi s Office on March 22, 20 I 0, in 
which you inlluire about whether a school district may disclose to the public information from 
school board decisions related to student disciplinary matters . This Office administers the 
Fami ly Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA) 

Pleas\:: review the attached guidance document for an overview of fERP A. In/()rmation 
regarding disciplinary matters that is directly related to a student is the student ' s education record 
and may not generaHy be disclosed to third parties (e.g., the public) unless the student' s parent or 
t:ligible student has provided wriUen consent. Sometimes, even wllt:n you remove a student' s 
name from information regard ing a di sciplinary matter, the remaining inFormation is still 
persona lly ident ifiable to the student. For t:x<Jrnple, let ' s say there was a disc iplinary matter 
regarding an as~ult by one student on a teacher, and the assault was witnessed by several other 
s tudents and then widel y publicized in the local mt:dia. It would generally be dillicull ( if not 
impossible) to di sclose info rmation regard ing this student' s di sc iplinary matte r in non-personally 
idenlitiablc form . 

However, a large school district may be ab le to report fo r a given schoo l year the number of 
students who were disciplined by suspension from school and the number of times the school 
board upheld such suspensions on appeal. Even in this type of situation, it can sometimes be 
di!1icult to remove all the information that is personally idcnlitiable to all individual students. So 
the short unswer to your question is that a school districl is permitted by fERP A to disclose 
information related to student disciplinary matters to third parti~s in non~pcrsonally identifiable 
form, although they arc not required to do so by FERPA. 

I hope this helps. 

rb)(6), (b)(7(C) 

R· k N , ) 
IC Y ormcnt 

I-l rogram Analyst 
Family Policy Compliance Ol1ice 
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AUgus. 26, 2009 

Family Policy Compliance Office 

U.s. J)cpl of Edocation 
400 Maryland Ave, S. W. 
Washington. D.C. 20202-5920 

p.l 

" 

Ii 
I .! , 

We wish to file a formal oomplaintregarding tho failure ofthe.~I(:!ib)1!(6[) l!!(b~)ndl~l--'-- ---- ----' -
Corporation to pro\lide us timely access to our-son~s educational records. 

On Maxch 3, 2009 we delivcrro a letter tlcol~(b~)(~6)~:(~b);(7:(G;i~~ffi~~~~~:;;~:::JIof 
Ilb){6); (b)(7 I School Corporation asking for. "A copy of all oflrb)(61 ' ( l school records as 

defined undc< FERP A mcluding health and .uendanre n:co<ds". 

The schooIprovidcd copiesofvarious school records over tbecourse of several morrths 
on or about the dates of April 2. May 26, May 29. June 16, June 23. andJUJlt! 26, 2009. 

A S04 due process hearing was held regarding di~"1lts with the cducalional servIces 

hblf6L Iblm ISchool Corporation delivered to our SOD. The hearing was requested on 
Y"""""Y 20,2009 and a ruling .... dc1i>acd 011 AMgusl22, 2009. lbe bcuiDg off''''''' 
wrote in her ruling that the respoDdents 1 (~1{61 . (bj{t I School Corporation) stipula1cd during 
the course of the hearing that the timcline for the production. of the eDtire student school 
record exceeded the 45 day period ti outlined in the: Family Education Rights and Privacy 

A<:t (FERPA)". 

Enclosed are copies of our MardI 3, 2009 request for reoocds and dtc 504 due process 
hearing ruling. We will provide additional supporting documentation to you upun reqDe'>1.. 

We ask that you find the School CoqxJrd.tion in violatiun ofFERPA!lDd order 
appropriate disciplinary and corrective :.;tion. 

1''1(61. (bl(7(C( 
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August 26, 2009 

Family Policy Compliance Ot1ice 
U,S Dept of Education 
400 Maryland Ave, Sw. 
Washington, p .e 20202-:)920 

We wish to file a formal complaint regarding the failure ofthc1(b){6); (b){7<iSchool 
Corporation to provide us timely access to our son 's educational records . 

On March 3, 2009 we delivered a letter tdb)(6),(b)(7(G) pf 
1(b){6): (b){7{1 School Corporation asking for, "A copy of all ofl(b)(6l: ( I school records as 
defined under FERPA including health and attendance records" . 

The school provided copies of various school records over the course of several months 
on or about the dates of April 2, May 26, May 29, June 16, June 23, and June 26, 2009. 

A 504 due process hearing was held regarding disagreements with the educational 
scrvices1(b j(61. !b1m I School Corporation delivered to our son. The hearing was requested 
on February 20, 2009 and a ruling was delivered on August 22, 2009. The hearing officer 
wrote in her ruling that the respondents db)(6) ; (b )(7 ISchool Corporation) stipulated during 
the course of the hearing that the timeline fur the production of the entire student school 
record exceeded the 4S day period as outlined in the Family Education Rights and 
Privacy Act (FERPA)". 

Enclosed are copies o f our March 3, 2009 request for records and the 504 due process 
hearing ruling . Wt:. will provide tl dditio nal supporting documentation to you upon 
request. We ask that you tind Lhe School Corporation in violation ofFERP A and order 
appropriate di sciplinary and corrective action . 

Sincerely, 

Dated 

Dated 

Contact Information ' 
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Complete Document Information 

Master Information: 

Conlr ol #: 111-0286 
Date of Letter : 

Inpul Oale: 6/8/2010 

In/Out: I Type: COM 

How Rccv!d: LET Sent To : FPC 

Issues I: 11it,,,;;!,,,,, 1IT, .'1i(b;;;'"'nr'(CCl"-----,=;\";l~' 2: 
Institution: I ".. ",. ~~)(6) : (b)(1 

SC IiOOI.~;;:;;;~;===::::;~~ird 
Subject: rb)(6): (bj(7(C) li~){6) : (b )(7 I SCIIOOL 
Notes: 

Location: FL 

C losed nate: Prugram: FERPA 
C losed By: 
ReI. Cont. #: 
Added By: REGINA,MILES Modified By: REGI'lA.'v1ILES 

W ri ter lnform ation: 
(0)(0' , ,b'U'e) 

Routing Information: 

Caseworker: REGIl'\J\ 
Due Dale: 911 /20 10 
Signature: 

Sent By: PAR 
Complaint II : 

OLD #: 

I Assigned To I Act ion I Assigned "'O."tc'----'-I-"IHg~ Due Date J Returned ",0.,. '"" _ _ --:: 

RJ-:GI'lA DIR. FPCO'S SI GNATCRE 6/8/20 10 6/8/20 10 

Attachment Informa tion : 

I File :~amc ----:/7_~"""':2·iJ!:lE.::o:·I.::'y::'==::::::::::'I=0:'=tc::Jl::~-'-"A"'d"'d,,'d'-"'UY,---- J 

(b)(6), (b)(7(C) 
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November 18,2009 

To: Family Policy Compliance Office 
US Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20202-5901 
Phone: (202) 260-3887 

(b)( ); (b)(7( ) 

From: 

RE: Denial to access my son (b)( ); (b)(7( ) school records by 
l(b)(6) (b)(7(C) I Ce!l'rer---------' 

To Whom it may concern, 

I have made sf,iw~"'~al!!W'!"'''''';.sfi!Uilll:DlI!Is..''lll..f0eceive information regarding my son's 
school records at: (b)(b); (b)(7(C) 

In addition I sent 8 fax followed un with a nhone call reouestiml a copy of my son's 
school records to: (b)( ); (bl(7(,,) 

Please see attached Fax. All requests have been denied without reason. I have provided 
the school district with Kb)(Slg t medical and vaccination information, dearly identified 
myself asKb)(Slg I father, pick up and drop off my son to the facility, and the school 
continues to stall and or deny me ~ school records; r~~;~ ;C) I parents are in the 
(b)( ); (b) rocess, both have share~and physical custody.~ was moved into the 
(b)( ); (b)(7( ) chool District without my consent and it a pears the staff atfb)(6); (b)(7(C) I 
Irb)(6) (b)a(e) ICenter have taken a bias position, denying (b)(6); (b) father access to records, 
violating the guidelines they are required to follow. 

Please address this matter, 
(b)(o) (b)( (e) 
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November 9, 2009 

(b)( ); (b)(I(\"') 

To \\'hom it may concern, 

>b)(6) (b)U(t) I (b)( ) (b)( ( ) 
L~h n,e is l father tol(b)(6), (b)(7(C) I who attend,'L_..",,=-"""""'--' .... ¥ 
(b)( ); (b) Elementary. I have made several request for a copy of my son (b)( ); (b)(7( ) 

complete school records which has not been honored. J have made this request to 
teacherE~)~); (b) Iwho referred me to the office. I spoke with b)(6); (b) in the office who 
referred me to speak withl(b)(6); (b)u(t) • the director. (b)( ); (b)( () has refused to release a 
copy ofrny son's school have made this same request on the Web to this 
facility leaving my Fax no results. 1ms is now my sixth request to 

. tc copy '~ii=ii~~IQllLIf:~~~~s; Please Fax a copy of (b)(6); (b)(7(C) : 
have a copy ready for me to 

. k h' (b)( ); (b)(7(C) 
pIC up at lSL--,----,--.,---.......J 
backpack, and or by USPS mail 
CAI(b)(S)g I If you have any questio)~n;;si;", TCcananbe"re;iCiiat~2Ji:~~==J----_---.J 

Thank you in advance fOT you cooperation. 
(b)(o) (b)O(e) 
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b)(b) (b)(7(C) 

-

November 20,2009 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U. S. Department of Education 
Attn: Virginia Niles 
400 Maryland Avenue, S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202-8520 

(b)(6) 
i ;-----

Subject: (b)(7(C) Non Compliance ofthe Code of Federal Regulations 34 CFR § 99.7 
and 34 CFR § 99.20 and 34 CFR § 99.21 

~a:~========~!::~:'I(SChOOI District) 

Dear Virginia Niles or Who It May Concern: 

This document serves as an additional document reportingl(b)(~ ) 2 Ito The Family Policy 
Compliance Office for purposely in non-compliance of The Code of Federal Regulations 34 CFR 
§§§ 99.7 and 99.20 and 99.21 and to show through (b)( ) ( Staff Notebook 2009-2010 that 
(b)(6); (b) l(b)(6); (b)(7 Utb)(6); (blU(t) I Executive Director (b)(6); (b)( ( ) and ~ 
(b)( ); (b)(7( ) were fully aware of their obligation to The Family Policy Compliance Office 
- The Code of Federal Regulations 34 CFR §§ 99.20 and 99.21; yet, they purposely did not 
comply with it. 

A Human Resource staff at ¥b)(6); I provided me with b)( ) taffNotebook 2009~201 0 booklet 
on November 16, 2009, per my request. Please review (b)( ) "Parental Rights" on page 24 and 
l(b)(6); ( I "Privacy of Records" on page 26: 

1. On page 24 ofl(b)(6); I Staff Notebook 2009~201 0 booklet, l(b)(6); ( I staff is fully aware of 
the "Parental Rights", which states, "A parent is entitled to: Have access to all written 
records concerning their child." 

2. On page 26 Ofi(b)(6). ( I Staff Notebook 2009-2010 booklet, l(b)(6). ( I staff is fully aware of 

the "Privacy of Records," which states, "Students over 18 and parents of minor students 
may inspect the student's records and request a correction if the records are inaccurate, 
misleading, or otherwise in violation of the student's privacy or other rights." 

As I stated in my October 29, 2009 letter, l(b)(~)2 Wb)(6); (b)(7 lirb)(6); (b)(7(C) I and (b)( ); (b)(7( ) 

pmposely chooses not to comply with The Family Educational Rights and Privacfr Act - e 
Code of Federal Regulations 34 CFR § § § 99.7 and 99.20 and 99.21. In addition, jb)(6) (b) 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I andl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) .1 displays openly there dishonesty, craftiness and guile behavior. 
They use there authority to do whatever they want to do and to whoever they want to do it; 
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~~rb)(6~)(b)(7~(c)~~~~~~~~o-~~ 
wheth~s accordin to the ohcy or not according to the policy. I(b)(~\ U(b)(6); (b) I 
l(b)(6) (b)(7(C) I and (b)( ); (b)(7() have been violating parents' rights by not complying with 34 
CFR §§§ 99.7 and 9 .2 an 99.21. 

l(b)(6) I should be severely penalized for purposely and continuingly in non-compliance with 
34 CFR §§§ 99.7 and 99.20 and 99.21. 

(b)(e) (b)(·(e) 

Attached: l(b)(6) I Staff Notebook 2009-2010 booklet 
Additional Pictures o[l(b)(6); ( I wall near the reception taken 11-19-2009 

Cc: Texas Education Agency 
William B. Travis Bldg. 
1701 North Congress Avenue 
Austin, TX 78701 

State Board of Education (SBOE) Committee 

~~2l'~~ tea.state.tx.us 

~»fMiilffillDlmiJtW'~ 0, Instruction: (b)(e) (b)(,(e) 

~~!!!!!!!!!~2!!.§,Chool FinancelPermanent School Fund: 

(SBOE) Committee on School Initiatives: 
(b)( );(b)(7(G) 
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November 20, 2009 

Texas Education Agency (TEA) 
William B. Travis Bldg. 
1701 North Congress Avenue 
Austin, TX 78701 , 

'. , 
The Entire State Board of Education (SBOE) Committee' . 
Sboesupport@ tea.statc.tx.US 

(b)(b) (b)(I(e) 

Subject: (b)( ); (b) l(b)(6) (b)(7(II(b)(6) (b)(7(t) I Executive Director and l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) .' I 
(b)(6); (b)(7 for Non-Compliance of the Code of Federal Regulations 34 CFR § 
99.7 and 34 CFR § 99.20 and 34 CFR § 99.21 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I 
1... ___________ --' Non·Compliance ofl(b)(6). ( I Staff Notebook 

2009·2010 booklet 

'WrWr~~b~:lb~iIT======~~C~h~a~rt~e~r~s~ch~OO~1 (School District) fb)(b); (b)(7(G) (b)( ); (b)(7(,,) I 
(b)(b) (b)(I(e) I 

Dear Texas Education Agency and The Entire State Board of Education Committee: 

It is with reat dis 1easure to experience l(b)(6) II(b)(6); (b)(7II(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I Executive Director and 
(b)(6); (b)(7(C) craftiness, guile and dishonest behavior and there way of operation. 
I(b)(~) II(b)(6); (bX II(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I andl(b)(6); (b)(7(t) Idoes not comply with The Code of Federal 
Regulations 34 CFR § 99.7 and 34 CFR § 99.20 and 34 CFR § 99.21, and does not comply with 
l(b)(6); (I StatfNotebook 2009-2010 booklet. Melissa Ballentine, Teacher, does not comply with 
l(b)(6); (I Staff Notebook 2009-2010 booklet either. 

Please review the following evidence: 

1. J did not receive my 2009-2010 annual notification of 34 CFR § 99.20 and 34 CFR § 
99.21 required by 34 CPR § 99.7; specifically, "34 CPR § 99.7 (2)(ii) Seek amendment 
of the student's education records that the parent or eligible student believes to be 
inaccurate, misleading, or otherwise in violation of the student's privacy rights; and 34 
CFR § 99.7 (2)(iv) File with the Department a complaint under §§ 99.63 and 99.64 
concerning alleged failures by the educational agency or institution to comply with the 
requirements of Act and this part" by l(b)(6); ( I Student Code of Conduct of 2009-2010 
booklet, or by l(b)(6); ( I Parent and Student Handbook 2009-2010, or by l(b)(6); I website, 
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_Lr:-)(6) ;:(bI(:7(CJ::;:~:;~:;::::-:;:;;:~~~ 
or infonnation placed on the wall where parents review documents, of which, l(b)(6): ( I is 
required to according to The Family Policy Compliance Office, U.S. Department of 
Education and The Code of Federal Regulations. l(b)(6); (I is probably not complying 
with other Federal Code of Regulations as well. Furthennore, I did not receive my 
2008-2009 annual notification of 34 CFR § 99.20 and 34 CFR § 99.21 Te uired b 34 
CFR § 99.7 and my child has been auent[)6g l,){6); I since 5th grade an [b){ J; (b)( ( ) 

School before it transition into j{b){6), (6 1 (b)(). ( has been violating parents' rights. 

2. According to 34 eFR § 99.20 (c). it clearly states, If the educational agency or 
institution decides not to amend the record as requested, it shall inform the parent or 
eli ible student of its decision and of his or her rights to a hearing under § 99.21," yet, 
(b)( 1(6)(6) ; (b)(7(C) I (Please review Hb)(6); ( I letter datcd 10-21-2009) referred me to 

l(b )(6) ; ( I Student Code of Conduct, page 15 - thcre appeal process. Furthermore, H6)(6) ; ( I 
appeal process is completely contrary to The Code of Federal Regulations because there 
process have a parent to submit in wri ting a complaint lO the Principal if they are not 
satisfied with the teacher results and then if the parent is not satisfied with the results of 
the principal then a parent have lO submit a complaint in writing to the Executive 
Director and if a parent is not satisfied with the results then a parent have to submit a 
complaint in writing to the Governing Council, of which Governing Council doesn 't 
review until the next Governing meeting, which is months apart (ex. The last Governing 
Council meeting was October 21 .\1 2009 and the next Governing Council meeting is not 
until February 2010), and if a parent were aware of their rights of the 34 CFR §§ 99.20 
and 99.21 according to 34 CFR § 99.7, surely, a parent would not go through l(b)(6);( I 
entire appeal process if they knew they could request a hearing in writing immediately if 
the information ~s .inaccurate, misleading or in violation. of t~e privacy, rig

6
hts tf [he . 

student. Yel, thiS IS the process I had to go through until I di scovered (b)( ); ( was not In 

compliance with The Code of Federal Regulations . 

3. It was with great displeasure to hear verbally from l(b)(6); (6)(7(c) l Principal that she does 
not have to provide all the facts on my child's Discipline Referral and Feedback form, 
and this statement to me is where all this started from because the information she 
provided on my son's Disciplinc Referral and Feedback form were inconsistent, 
inaccurate and misleading and completely unfair.I(b){6); :(7{GJ t were fu lly aware of 34 
CFR §§ 99.7 and 99.2, ' Yr' sl e provided inaccurate an rrusleading informatjon 
anyway. knowing that (b)( ); nor ,(b)(6). (b){7 , (b)( ); (b) ( ) nor the Governing Council 
would not correct her behavior or actions (Please review (b)). letter dated 10-21-2009 
acknowledging what she did was accurate). 

4. On page 16 of the "Staff ~otebook 2009-2010" under "Leaving Room, Building, or 
Campus During Work Hours ," it clearly states, "Students must be supervised at all times 
and Do not leave students unsupervised," yet, @)(6);(b)(7(C) L tcacher, left the 
room mentally because she was focused On her husband and baby who were in the 
classroom with the students at the time of incident, and she had to ask the students in the 
classroom who were involved; yer,l{b){6). (b)(7(C) Iwas only addressed for 
having her husband and baby in the dassroom with students and not overseeing the 
students in her care and not disciplining the student when he did not adhere to her 
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_---lrb)(61. (blltlG) 

directives, any my son was suspended. Please review 1(6)(6), ( lienee dated 10-21-2009 
acknowlcdgingFJ(6):(b)(1(q ~usband and baby in the classroom. 

5. On page 30 at the bottom and page 3 1 at the top of the "Staff ~oteb(Jok 2009-2010," it 
specifically states, "~o personal conversations should occur while supervising students, 
including recess time and any duty time." Yet, Mrs. 1(6)(6), (6) 1I ~){61. {bItt I teacher, wa<; 
holding a face-ta-face conversation with her husband and holding her baby on the inside 
of the classroom where students were. Please review 1(6)(6L ( I letter dated 10-21-2009 
acknowledging Mrs. 1(b)(6); (b) 1I(b)(6 ): (b)(7( I engaged with her husband and surely it wasn' t 
briefly. 

6. ~1!!!~I ; lbl landHb)(6),(b)(7Ii(b)(6), (b)(7(C) Idoes not comply with "Policy 3.001 Guiding 
Principles under l(b)(6) I Charter School, Inc. ,Policy Group 3: Employment 
Policies" on page 39, which specifically states, "Administrative staff shall build 
partnerships with the surrounding community and instructional staff will make every 
effort to ensure that students benefit from these partnerships." Please review my letters 
dated September 17, 2009 and Septembcr 21 , 2009 Amendment and October 1, 2009 
Amendment 11 where T had asked questions, especially. on my Amendment IT letter 
asking why, ~hW ~lncipa1 had made written remarks on my son' s written statement in the 
library and ( J J: letter dated to me 10-2 1-2009 d id not acknowledge or answer 99.9 
of my questions and the only question acknowledge was the document of where the 
infonnation was cut of at the right of the paper. J had requcsted this document on 9-17-
09 and recei ved it o n 10-26-09. According to l{b){6). { Iieuer dared 10-21-09, I wa~ 
nothing to them and they didn't have to answer any of my questions; yet, there policy 
states, "Administrative staff shal l build partnerships ..... " whcre'-s the building 
partnership in that circumstance. 

7. ~I!~!!!! ; (bl I and 1(b)(6), ~x 1i ~)(6), (b)(7(C) I did not comply with "Policy 3.016 Conduct 
Prohibited By Penal Code" on age 45. Their behavior toward me in this entire 
incident process and Ms. (b)( ); (b) written statements on my son's written statement and 
Discip line Referral Feedback document and thei r non acknowledgement of my 
questions requested in my letters exhibited nothing but "Abuse of Official Capacity." 
They did not comply with The Code of Federal Regulations. They did not comply with 
l(b){6). ( I Staff Notebook 2009-2010. The principal made written remarks on my son's 
written statement and didn't rovide me with an answer when I asked why she had 
made written remarks, and (b){ ): (bX l{b){6). (b){7(C) I also didn' t answer my questions as 
well. ~I~!~r (b) I never reviewed my son's Discipline Referral Feedback form nor my 
son ' s \vciuen statements with me and that's why I had to ask the questions. My son has 
never been in trouble before and receives ~ades. Parents should not be subject to 
this type o f behavior o r conduct from an y ~ staff regardless o f their ti tlc. 

8. ~I~!\?! · lbl land l(b)(6);tb)(7 Ii(b)(6);tbK7(C) Id id no t comply with " Policy 3.020 Code of 
Ethics" on pages 47, which states, ' 'The educator shal l comply with standard pmctices 
and ethical conduct toward students , professional colleagues, parents , and shall 
safeguard academic freedom ......... The educator, in fulfilling responsibilities shall 
cooperate with parents and others to improve the education of all the School students." 
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(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

~I(~)~); (b) I and l(b)(6); (b)(7 lI(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I did not comply with The Code of Federal 
Regulations, nor the l(b)(6) I Staff Notebook 2009-2010 booklet. ~1!~!!2! (b) land 
l(b)(6); (b)(7 lI(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I did not cooperate with me under any circumstances in this 
incident and my letters asking them qucstions and there letter not acknowledging or 
answering my questions does not show there cooperation with me. 

9. ~I(~)~); (b) I and l(b)(6); (b)(7I1(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I did not comply with "Policy 3.020 Code of 
Ethics under 1. Professional Ethical Conduct, Practices, and Performances­
Standard 1.6" on pages 47, which states, "The educator shall comply with Council 
policies, and applicable state and federal laws. They did not comply with The Code of 
Federal Regulations and they did not comply with l(b)(6); (I Staff Notebook 2009-1020 
written by the Governing Council, of which I have provided evidence above and below 
and with letters sent to The Family Policy Compliance Office of which you were cc and 
received these documents. 

10. ~I(~)~); (b) Idid not comply with "Policy 3.020 Code of Ethics under 3. Ethical 
Conduct Toward Students - Standard 3.3" on pages 48, which states, "The educator 
shall not deliberately or knowingly misrepresent facts regarding a student." ~ 
I(~)~);(b) I purposely did not provide all the facts on my son's Discipline Referral 
Feedback form and verbally informed me that she did not have to provide all the facts 
on my son's Discipline Referral Feedback fonn and she didn't provide all the facts, 
which led to inaccurate, misleading and inconsistent information on my son's Discipline 
Referral Feedback form. 

11. ~I(~)~); (b) land l(b)(6); (b)(711(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I did not comply with "Policy 3.022 
Unacceptable Employee Conduct" on page 50, "which states, "Dishonest, immoral or 
illegal conduct on duty or on School premises, or off duty on School remises, such that 
the conduct would tend to bring discredit to the School." ~ (b)( ); (b) and l(b)(6); (bX I 
l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I both exhibits dishonest behavior and illegal conduct (Purposely not 
rOT:IJing with The Code of Federal Regulation), of which brings discredit not only to 
(b)( ), but parents, Texas Education Agency - The entire SBOE Officers, Committees, 
and Members, The Family Policy Compliance Office - U.S. Department of Education 
and the State of Texas. Parents should not be subject to this conduct from any l(b)(6); (I 
staff. 

~I(~)~); (b) I Principal and l(b)(6); (b)(7ql(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I Executive Director should be 
immediately terminated from l(b)(6); I under there own l(b)(6); ( I Staff Notebook 2009-2010 
booklet under Policy 3.029 Involuntary Separation Policy (Termination) TERMINATION 
WITH CAUSE: (B) Violation of Law on page 53, whieh specifically states, "Violation of 
applicable federal or state laws or regulations, ...... " and Termination Procedures: 

l(b)(6); (b) II(b)(6); (b)(7 I teacher, should also be tenninated under l(b)(6); ( I Staff Notebook 2009-2010 
booklet under "Termination Procedure" (A) Termination with Cause which Warrants 
Immediate Separation. She did not oversee her students and violated the l(b)(6) I Staff 
:'>Iatcbook 2009-2010 booklet. 
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_(6_);_(b_)(7_(C_

I 

____________________________________________ -------------~ 
The Governing Council shall be tenninated for creating an appeal process which is completely 
contrary to The Code of Federal Regulations. 

(b)(b); (b)(7(G) 

Cc: Family Policy Compliance Office 
U. S. Department of Education 
Attn: Virginia Niles 
400 Maryland Avenue, S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202-8520 
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b)(b); (b)(7(C) 

-

Nov~ __ ~ ____________________________________________ ~ 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U. S. Department of Education 
Attn: Virginia Niles 
400 Maryland Avenue, S.W. 
Washin[,~nn, D.C. 20202-8520 

Subject: l(b)(6); ( I Non Compliance oftbe Code of Federal Regulations 34 CFR § 99.7 
and 34 CFR § 99.20 and 34 CFR § 99.21 

[(:b):(6~); :1 :(b~)(~)~; (~b)~( ~( ~) ~~~~~~]C~h~a~rt~c~r~S~C~h~OOI (School District) b)( ); (b)( ( ) (b)( ); (b)(7( ) 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) '---______ --1 

Dear Virginia Niles or Who It May Concern: 

This document serves as an additional document reporting l(b)(6); ( I to The Family Policy 
Compliance Office for purposely in non-compliance of The Code of Federal Rq,'Ulations 34 CFR 
§§§ 99.7 and 99.20 and 99.21 and to show throughl(b)(6) ( I Staff Notebook 2009-2010 that 
(b)( ) l(b)(6); (bX orb)(6); (b)(7(C) I Executive Director l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) pod IT§[] 
(b)( ); (b) Principal, were fully aware of their obligation to The Family Policy Compliance Office 
_ The Code ofFederal Regulations 34 CFR §§ 99.20 and 99.21; yet, they purposely did not 
comply with it. 

A Human Resource staff atl(b)(6) I provided me withl(b)(6); ( I Staff Notebook 2009-2010 booklet 
on November 16, 2009, per my request. Please review l(b)(6); I "Parental Rights" on page 24 and 
l(b)(6); ( I "Privacy of Records" on page 26: 

1. On page 24 OHb)(6); ( I S1affNotebook 2009-2010 booklet, l(b)(6); ( I staff is fully aware of 
the "Parental Rights", which states, "A parent is entitled to: Have access to all written 
records concerning their child." 

2. On page 26 ofl(b)(6), I Sta!fNotebook 2009-2010 booklet, l(b)(6) I staff is fully aware of 
the "Privacy of Records," which states, "Students over 18 and parents of minor students 
may inspect the student's records and request a correction if the records arc inaccurate, 
misleading, or otherwise in violation of the student's privacy or other rights." 

As I stated in my October 29, 2009 letter, I(b)(~) II(b)(6); (b)U lirb)(6); (b)U(t) I and E§[Jh~;~r (b) I 
purposely chooses not to comply with The Family Educational Rights and Privac Act - The 
Code of Federal Regulations 34 CFR §§§ 99.7 and 99.20 and 99.21. In addition, (b)( ) (b) 
l(b)(6); (b)U(t) I and E§[Jh~;~r (b) I displays openly there dishonesty, craftiness and guile behavior. 
They use there authority to do whatever they want to do and to whoever they want to do it; 
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(b)( ); (b)( ( ) 
----1 

b)(6); (b) 

li~in; (b) ~hould be severely penalized for purposely and continuingly in non-compliance with 
34 CFR §§§ 99.7 and 99.20 and 99.21. 

D Submitted 
b)(b); (b)(7(C) 

(b)(6); (b) 
(7(C) 

Attached: StaffNoteboo . 010 booklet 
Additional Pictures o~ wall near the reception taken 11-19-2009 

Cc: Texas Education Agcncy 
William B. Travis Bldg. 
1701 North Congress Avenue 
Austin, TX 78701 

State Board of Education (SBOE) Committee 
Sbocsunnort@ tea.statc.tx.us 
(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

< .(lnT·,t ruction: 
(b)(6); (b)(7(G) 

On Sch 001 FinancelPermanent Schllol Fund: 
b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

(SBOE) Committee on School Initiatives: 
(b)( ); (b)( ('-') 
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November 20,2009 

Texas Education Agency (TEA) 
William B. Travis Rldg. 
1701 North Congress Avenue 
Austin, TX 78701 

The Entire State Board of Education (SHOR) Committee 

r~(~I)!~I\'II8frt@ too >Wle Ix \IS 

L 
II 
I i I 

Subject: I(b)(~\ II(b)(6) (b)U(II(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I Executive Director and ~I(~)~); (b) I 
Principal for Non-Compliance of the Code of Federal Regulations 34 CFR § 
99.7 and 34 CFR § 99.20 and 34 CFR § 99.21 

Mrs.l(b)(6); (b) II(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I Teacher, Non-Compliance of l(b)(6) I Staff Notebook 
2009-2010 booklet 

(b)( ) ;;!§j~ib;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;Jll..!.; C1hhl!.ardt;ger.rliS!!;cl!h.!!!j0ol (School District) 
(b)(b); (b)(7(C) 

Dear Texas Education Agency and The Entire State Board of Education Committee: 

It is wlth great displeasure to experieneel(b)(~ ) lI(b)(6);(b) Orb)(6);(b)U(t) I Executive Director and 
~ (b)( ); (b) Principal craftiness , guile and dishonest behavior and there way of operation. 
(b)( ) (b)( ); (bX l(b)(6); (b)U(t) I and~I(~)~); (b) Idoes not comply with The Code of Federal 

Regulations 34 CFR § 99.7 and 34 CFR § 99.20 and 34 CFR § 99.21, and docs not comply with 
l(b)(6); ( I Staff Kotebook 2(XJ9-20 10 booklet. l(b)(6); (b) Orb)(6); (b)(7 I Teacher, does not comply with 
l(b)(6); ( I Staff J\Totebook 2009-2010 booklet either. 

Please review the following evidence: 

1. I did not receive my 2009-2010 annual notification of 34 CFR § 99.20 and 34 CFR § 
99.21 required by 34 CPR * 99.7; speciiically. "34 CFR § 99.7 (2)(ii) Seek amendment 
of the student's education records that the parent or eligible student believes to be 
inaccurate, misleading, or otherwise in violation of the student's privacy rights; and 34 
CFR § 99.7 (2)(iv) File with the Department a complaint under §§ 99.63 and 99.64 
concerning alleged failures by the educational agency or institution to comply with the 
requirements of Act and this part" by l(b)(6); (I Student Code of Conduct of 2009-2010 
booklet, or by l(b)(6); ( I Parent and Student Handbook 2009-2010, or by l(b)(6); (I website, 
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_ __ r )(6); (h)(7(C) 

or information placed on the walt where parents review d<x;uments, of which, l(b)(6) I is 
requi red to according to The family Policy Compliance Office, U.S. Departmenl of 
Education and The Code of Federal Regulations . l(b)(6); (I is probably not complying 
with other federal Code of Regulations as well. Furthermore, I did not receive my 
2008-2009 annual notification of 34 CFR § 99.20 and 34 CfR § 99.2 1 required by 34 
erR § 99.7 and my child has been auendill l(b){6); ( I since 5th grade and 1(b){6); (b )(7(C) 
School before it transition inlo Ilb){6). I (b)(). ( ha.<; been violat ing parenlS' rights. 

2. According to 34 C FR § 99.20 (c), it clearly states, 1f the educational agency or 
inst itution decides not to amend the record as requested. it shall inform the parent or 
eli iblc student of its decision and of his or her rights to a hearing under § 99.21," yet, 
(b)( ) 1(6)(6) ; (b)(7(C) I (Please review Hb){6) ; ( I letter dated 10-21-2009) referred me to 

l(b )(6) ; ( I Student Code of Conduct, page 15 - there appeal process. Furthermore, H6)(6) ; ( I 
appeal process is completely contrary to The Code of Pederal Regulations because there 
process have a parent to submit in writ ing a complaint to the Principal if they are not 
sati sfied with (he teacher results and then if (he parent is not satisfied with the results of 
the prineipalthen a parent have to submit a complaint in writing to the Executive 
Director and if a parent is not satisfied with the results then a parent have to submit a 
complaint in writing to the Governing Counci l, of which Governing Council doesn 't 
review until the next Governing meeting, which is months apart (ex.. The last Governing 
Counci l meeting was October 21M 2009 and the next Governing Counci l meeting is not 
until February 20 I 0). and if a parent were aware of their rights of the 34 CFR §§ 99.20 
and 99.21 according to 34 CFR § 99.7, surely, a parent would not go through l(b)(6);( I 
ent ire appeaJ process if they knew they could request a hearing in writing immediately if 
the information is inaccurate, misleading or in violation of the privacy ri hts of the 
student. Yet, tbis is the process I had to go through until I discovered (b){ ); ( was not in 
compliance with The Code of Federal Regulations. 

3. It was with great displeasure to hear verbally from ~E~!~) ' (6) I Principal that she does 
not have to provide all the facts on my child's Discipline Referral and Feedback form, 
and this statement to me is where all this started from becausc the information she 
provided on my son's Discipline Referral and Feedback form were inconsistent, 
inaccurate and misleading and completely unfair. ~I~!®· (b ) I were fully aware of 34 
CfR §§ 99.7 and 99.20, yet, she provided inaccurate and misleading information 
anyway. knowing that l{b){6); I nor l{b){6) (bX I (b){ ); (b) ( ) nor tbe Governing Council 
would not correct her behavior or actions (Please review (b){ ). ( letter dated 10-21 -2009 
acknowledging what she did was accurate). 

4. On page 16 of the "Staff Notebook 2009-2010" under "Leaving Room, Building, or 
Campus During Work Hours," it clearly states, "Students must he supervised at all times 
and Do not kaye students unsupervised," yet, Mrs. I(b)(6); $) 1I(b)(6), (b)(7 I teacher, left the 
room mentally because she was tocw;ed on her husband and baby who were in tbe 
classroom wilh (he students althe time of incident, and she had to ask the students in the 
classroom who were involved; yet, Mrs. ltb)(6) (b) Wb){6); {b){7{ Iwas only addressed for 
having her husband and baby in the class room with studenL<; and not overseeing rhe 
students in her care and not disciplin ing the stude nt when he did not adhere to her 
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_
____ IL(b_)(~6):;(~b):(7:(C~)~~:_::~~~~~;;;;;;~~::~~::~~J]~::~::~~~~~~~ 

directives, any my son was suspended. Please review l(b)(6); (I letter dated 1021 2009 
acknowledging Mrs.l(b)(6); (b) lirb)(6); (blU( I husband and baby in the classroom. 

5. On page 30 at the bottom and page 31 at the top of the "Staff Notebook 2009-2010," it 
specifically states, "No personal conversations should occur while supervising students, 
including recess time and any duty time," Y ct, Mrs.l(b)(6); (b) Wb)(6); (b)(7 I teacher, was 
holding a face-to-face conversation with her husband and holding her baby on the inside 
oUhe classroom where students were. Please review l(b)(6); ( I letter dated 10-21-2009 
acknowledging Mrs.l(b)(6); (b) lirb)(6) (b)(7( I engaged with her husband and surely it wasn't 

briefly. 

6. ~ I(~)~); (b) I and l(b)(6) (bX II(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I does not comply with "Policy 3.001 Guiding 
Principles under l(b)(6); ( I Charter School, Inc. Policy Group 3: Employment 
Policies" on page 39, which specifically statys, "Administrative staff shall build 
partnerships with the surrounding community and instructional staff will make every 
effort to ensure that students benefit from these partnerships." Please review my letters 
dated September 17, 2009 and September 21, 2009 Amendment and October 1,2009 
Amendment II where I had asked questions, especially, on my Amendment Illelter 
asking why the principal had made written remarks on my son's written statement in the 
library and l(b)(6); ( I letter dated to me 10-21-2009 did not acknowledge or answer 99.9 
of my questions and the only question acknowledge was the document of where the 
information was cut of at the right ofthe paper. I had requested this document on 9-17-
09 and received it on 10-26-09. According to l(b)(6); ( I letter dated 10-21-09, I was 
nothing to them and they didn't have to answer any of my questions; yet, there policy 
states, "Administrative staff shall build partnerships ..... " where's the building 
partnership in that circumstance. 

7. ~I(~)~); (b) I and l(b)(6); (b) Wb)(6); (b)(7(t) I did not comply with "Policy 3.016 Conduct 
Prohibited By Penal Code" on page 45. Their behavior toward me in this entire 
incident process and Ms.I(~)~); (b) I written statements on my son's written statement and 
Discipline Referral Feedback document and their non acknowledgement of my 
questions requested in my letters exhibited nothing but "Abuse of Official Capacity." 
They did not comply with The Code of Federal Regulations. They did not comply with 
l(b)(6); (I Staff Notebook 2009-2010. The principal made written remarks on my son's 
written statement and didn't provide me with an answer when I asked why she had 
made written remarks, and l(b)(6); (bX Wb)(6); (b)(7(t) I also didn't answer my questions as 
well. ~ I(~)~); (b) I never reviewed my son's Discipline Referral Peedback form nor my 
son's written statements with me and that's why T had to ask the questions. My son has 
never been in trouble before and receives good grades. Parents should not be subject to 
this type of behavior or conduct from any l(b)(6); ( I staff regardless of their title. 

8. ~I(~)~); (b) land l(b)(6); (b)(7II(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I did not comply with "Policy 3.020 Code of 
Ethics" on pages 47, which states, "The educator shall comply with standard practices 
and ethical conduct toward students, professional colleagues, parents, and shall 
safeguard academic freedom ......... Thc educator, in fulfilling responsibilities shall 
cooperate with parents and others to improve the education of all the School students." 
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9. II§:TINW~)~); (b) I and l(b)(6); (b)(711(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I did not comply with "Policy 3.020 Code of 
Ethics under 1. Professional Ethical Conduct, Practices, and Performances -
Standard 1.6" on pages 47, which states, "The educator shall comply wilh Council 
policies, and applicable state and federal laws. ThfY tid rot comply with The Code of 
Federal Regulations and they did not comply with (b)( ), ( Staff Notebook 2009-1020 

written by the Governing Council, of which I have provided evidence above and below 
and with letters sent to The Family Policy Compliance Office of which you were cc and 
received these documents. 

1O.II§lINW~)~);(b) I did not comply with "Policy 3.020 Code of Ethics under 3. Ethical 
Conduct Toward Students - Standard 3.3" on pages 48, which states, "The educator 
shall not deliberately or knowingly misrepresent facts regarding a student." ~ 
I(~)~ ) ; (b) I purposely did not provide all the facts on my son's Discipline Referral 
Fcedback form and verbally informed me that she did not have to provide all the facts 
on my son's Discipline Referral Feedback form and she didn't provide all the facts, 
which led to inaccurate, misleading and inconsistent information on my son's Discipline 
Referral Feedback form. 

II. II§[] I(~)~); (b) I and l(b)(6); (bX lI(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I did not comply with "Policy 3.022 

Unacceptable Employee Conduct" on page 50, "which states, "Dishonest, immoral or 
illegal conduct on duly or on School premises, or off duty on School premises, such that 
~~;~:WJOUld tend to bring discredit to the School." ~ I(~)~); (b) I and l(b)(6); (bX I 
~ both exhibits dishonest behavior and illegal conduct (Purposely not 
rOTtling with The Code of Federal Regulation), of which brings discredit not only to 
(b)( ), but parents, Texas Education Agency - The entire SBOE Officers, Committees, 
and Members, The Family Policy Compliance Office - U.S. Department of Education 
and the State of Texas. Parents should not be subject to this conduct from any l(b)(6); ( I 

staff. 

~I(~)~); (b) I Principal and l(b)(6); (b)Ur! l(b)(6); (b)U(t) I Executive Director should be 
immediately terminated from l(b)(6); I under there own l(b)(6); ( I Staff Notebook 2009-2010 

booklet under Policy 3.029 Involuntary Separation Policy (Termination) TERMINATION 
WITH CAUSI~: (B) Violation of Law on page 53, which specifically slates, "Violation of 
applicable federal or state laws or regulations, ...... " and Termination Procedures: 

l(b)(6); (b) II(b)(6); (b)(7 I teacher, should also be terminated under l(b)(6); ( I Staff Notebook 2009-2010 

booklet under "Termination Procedure" (A) Termination with Cause which Warrants 
Immediate Separation. She did not oversee her students and violated the l(b)(6); (I Staff 
~otebook 2009-2010 booklet. 
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__ ---iI(b)(6) (b)(7(C) 

The Governing Council shall be terminated for creating an appeal process which is completely 
contrary to The Code of Federal Regulations. 

(b)( ); (bl(7(,,) 

Cc: Family Policy Compliance Office 
U. S. Department of Education 
Attn: Virginia Niles 
400 Maryland Avenue, S,W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202-8520 
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(b)(o) (b)O(e) 

June 10,2010 

Family Policy Compliance 0111ce 
lJ. S. Dept. of Education 
400 Maryland Ave" SW 
Washington, DC 20202-5901 

Re: Moniteau County R-l School District 
211 S. Owen St., Stc. B 
California, MO 65018 
Marty Albertson, Superintendent 

b)(b) (b)(I(e) 

To Whom It May Concern: 

P
' ,,-:- --- -~--
I' " 
, 

I' 
I 

t 

1 , 
, , 
I 

I discovered my son's discipline records have been altered multiple times without any 
parental notification. This issue was brought to the attention oflhe California R-l Board 
of Education and Superintendent Mary Albertson onl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I At the K~)(6); (b)(7 I 
~board meeting, the board voted to have a third party investigate the discipline policy 
of the school. Ailer that investigation, Mr. Albertson notified me that the records I had 
questioned had been changed. The only records changed on this date were thosc 
previously classified as Safe School violations. 

When I received the communication from Mr. Albertson, I noticed the records I had 
questioned had been changcd once again prior to the most recent change. I am aware that 
those particular records have been categorized with several different descriptions on 
multiple occasions. Also, I discovered othcr discipline records had been altered as well, 
all without my knowledge. Five records had shown Safe School violations, all fraudulent 
entries. There were no Safe School violations, whieh is borne out by the description of 
the incidents and the discipline administered. In fact, a couple of the incidcnt .. that were 
origin(llly shown as Disruptive Speech or Conduct and Verbally Abusive latcr became 
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categorized as Safe School violations. In addition, thcre arc five entries showing Violent 
Act - Serious Bodily Hann, which are also falsified. The detail of the incidents shows 
there was never any serious bodily injury as defined by the lJS Code. 

Simply put, my son's discipline records are a mess. Since they have been changed 
multiple times, they are very difficult to decipher. However, it is evident from reviewing 
the records and details of the incidents, the changes wcre made to make my son look 
worse than what the situations actually were. I have attached two spreadsheets in regards 
to the discipline records in question. Please contact me at your earliest convenience to 
discuss this matter. I will be happy to provide you with any additional information. 

Sincerely, 

(b)(o); (b)U(,,) 
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Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA) 
-I : . 

I • 

II ,I 

Complaint Form 
i . I -----.-_:..:J 

1, N .m. on" ' , 
ling complaint ("Complainant"): (b)(b); (bl(7(,,) 

(b)( ); (b)(7(C) 

2, C omplainant's daytime telephone number: H 

3, Name 'n,1 ••• nf 
b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

... ducation records are sub.ject of this complaint: 

4. Name of educational agency or institution (include name of specific school district, State 
educational agency, or postsecondary institution that is the subject of the complaint): 

lofPharmacy and Health Sciences 

5. Name, title, address, and telepbone number of cbief school officer (superintendent of 
district, president of university): 

fb)(6); (b)(7(C) I 
.Ph D., Dean 

b)(6); (b)(7(C) pf Phannacy and Health Sciences 

6, Na ," " .. , .,-
b)(e) (b)O(e) 

olved in complaint: _______ _ 

Director of Experiential Education 

(Crmtinucd on next page.) 
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7(a). If you halle been denied access to education records: Provide the specific nature of the 
records, the date on which you requested access, the name of the official to whom you made the 
request, and any responses received. 

(b). If your or your child 's education records have been improperly disclosed: Provide the date on 
which the records were disclosed or the date you learned the records were disclosed, the name 
of the school official who disclosed the records (if known), the specific nature of the records 
disclosed, and to whom the records were disclosed . 

(c). IIYou are seeking to amend education records: Provide the oature of the record you are 
seeking to amend, what exact information in tbe record you wish to amend, the date you 
submitted a request to amend, the name of the ufficial to whom you made the request, and any 
responses received. 

(b). Improper disclosure of education records 

The date of discovery of disclosure of records was Apri l 28, 2009. 

Thc school offic ial who dis closed th e records isl(b)(6): (b)(7(C) Director ofthc Experiential 

Educatlon at (b){ ). () of Pharmacy and Health Sciences (~HS) . 

Thc records disclosed consist of a two-page psychological report dated Deccmber 11. 2007 prcpared by my 

therapist,l (b)(6); (b)(7(CJ I Ph.D. This repo rt was submitted to~HS as part of a disability-

accommodation request (see attached) . 

Records were disclosed tor)(6): (b)(7{G) 

Pharm. n .,I(b)(6): (b)(7(C) Pharm.D., and (); (b)( Pharm. n. I worked 

under the supervi sion of these individuals while a student m the Doctor of Pharmacy program at liel: ~HS . 

8. Describe briefly what steps you have taken, if any, to resolve your complaints with school 
officials and their response, if any: 

r have not approachcd ~6) . HS in rcgard to this complaint due to [car or retaliation by~HS 

oYer a dispute regarding a disability-accommodation request made by me to ~~ . ( HS based on a 

diagnosed anxi ety disorder r experien ce. This request ultimately required th e intervention 

of an attorney on my behalf (see attached). 

9. Complainant's signature 
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(b)('I . (b),,(e) 

1
(b){6J. {b)(7(Gj I 

1.:-. ___ ~, Ph.D. 

(b)(6J: (b) College of Pharmacy 
)(6): (b)(7(C) 

b)(6J; (b) (b)( ): (b 

Dear Dr. 1)~)(6) ; (b)(7 I " , 

I am currently a fifth-year Pharm.D. student amJ 1 am writing to seek your 
assistance in resolving an issue involving on ongoing personal medical condition that has 
impacted my academic progress in the phannacy progmm. My attempts to resolve the 
matter within tlle college have thus far been unsuccessfu1. The following is a summary of 
events occurring over the past year 1 have hcen in the pharmacy program and it is 
intl:!ndcd to explain the circumstances that have led to my current status and aid in 
resolving this matter. 

In November 2006, I gave my Seminar IT presentation and was given a failing 
grade by the evaluators. J was req uested to give the presentation for a second time and 1 
did so in December 2006. As a result of embarrassment I felt due to my performance, 
shame surrounding a persistent anx iety di sorder, and general fatigue due to constant 
worry about the course, J did not submit the required written self-assessment nor did J 
meet with the evaluator as requested. I did not follow up on this matter and avo ided any 
funher activity related to the issue. As a resul t, I did not check my email or ~rades dwing 
the Spring 2007 semester. Approximately 5 months laLer in May 2007, I learned that I 
had been given an incomplete grade I for the course which later became an F. 
Consequently, I was not pennitted to complete the final year of the phannacy program. 
was, however, permitted to complete the first 4 week rotation and the others were put on 
hold. Upon completing the first rotation, I sought professional treatment from a 
psychologist and physician for treatment of anx iety and related physical symptoms and I 
am currently under their care. 

I was scheduled to retake the Seminar U course in the Fall 2007, however, I did 
not appear [or the course. In November 2007 I met with 1(b)(6), (bj(7(C) I Director of 
Counseling Services, andHb)(6): (b)(7(C) L Associate Dean of Student and Academic Affai rs, 
to discuss this maner. After this meeting, however, I deemed it necessary to further 
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pursue this issue with you. I am interested in completing the phannacy program and 
would like to seek accommodation for the Seminar If coursc based upon thc enclosed 
documentation. Thank you for your consideration of this matter. 

Sil1cerely, 
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I 

I 

b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

STRESS AND ANXIETY CLINIC 
,tt~~.,~ilJI.tl .. 00::tUi.L=Gf,ii1lIiIff3!!_ -.u:tII==~~~~A2lJI ,,! ;_ 

Kb)(6), (b)(7(C) I 
J,l;;;;erno;;;;;======;;-:l Ph D" Clin ie Di rector 
Fbiisl Ib1171G) l PhD. 

December 11, 2007 

Re: 
b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

IJOL __ ..J 

To Whom It May Concern: 

I am writing to advise you thati(b)(6); (blU(t) lis a patient under my care. He has 
been diagnosed with severe Social Anxiety Disorder and secondary Generalized Anxiety 
and Dysthymia. His fears arc associated with conditions that require judgment and 
scrutiny by others, particularly other students. This marked and persistent fear results in 
performance narrowing, impairment in judgment and an inability to attend to even the 
simplest tasks at hand, because of the acute nature of his anxiety. Mr (b)( ); (b) fears that 
he will act in a way that will be embarrassing and hwniliating to him an as such, his 
behavioral res oose has been more and more avoidance. One must understand that the 
nature of Mr. (b)( ); (bX anxiety is at an extreme level ofimpainnent, resulting in an 
extreme avoidance mechanism. 

Mr.I(b)(6); (blrealizes that his fear is unreasonable, inational and excessive. 
Nevertheless, it produces and provokes invariable amounts of anxiety even to the point of 
producing panic (lnd dysphoria . This soci"l anxiety is accompanied by anxious 
anticipation, and has interfered with Mr. l(b)(6); (bX I nonnal routine, social activities, 
academic functioning and personal relationships. 

Secondary to this acute social anxiety, is his anticipatory pervasive and excessive 
generalized anxiety about having to inevitably confront what he is avoiding. This has led 
to a sense of dysphoria, hopelessness and discouragement. Since the onset of treatment 
in July however, Jay has made slow and steady progress in gradually confronting what he 
has avoided. His objective is to graduate from the l(b)(~)Q I College of Pharmacy with a 
complete credential, perhaps as soon as December 2008. 
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Intellectually, Mr 1(b)(6) lis compl etely competent and able to complete this 
credential. Neverthdess there is a biological and a psychological component that has 
created barriers to hi s successful completion of your degree. J would request with this 
letter, that the I (~!\~:~ ! I College of Pharmacy provide reasonable accommodation by way 
of completing the seminar requirement of hi s education. The individual instructors' 
requi rement, that he presenl a paper to a class on a seminar subject, produced such 

rofound and enduring fear and distress that Mr. l{b){6)! ( I was unable to return to the 
(b){ ): Co llege of Pharmacy. Confronting someone who was go ing to judge hi s 
perfo rmance triggered tht:: anxiety and consequent avoidance. 

With this leiter I request reasonabl e accommodations for Mr. Hb)(6): (6 lto permit 
him to advance wi th his degree. Along with the accommodation by the College of 
Pharmacy, Me Hb)(6): (6 1 would be expecled to i' . counseling, as 
well as to be fi:> ll owed by hi s medical physician, Mr. l(b)(6):( Ihas 
released me '0 consult with YOll, ~hould you have his 
accommodations. 

Sincerely, 
~ 

1'b)'5), ,b)(f,C) 
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(b)( ); (b)(7(C) 

(1 
tb)(6) Mu(e) 

June 6, 2008 

fb)( ) (b)(7(0) 

LJ~an 
(b)( ) Colleoe P 

( ) 

(b)(6); (b)(7(G) 

IPh.D. 

I have been retained by Ii[] I(b)(~\ I a fifth yem student, for the purpose of obtaining resolution of 
an ongoing dispute concerning my client's grade for the Seminar 2 class. I believe my client has 
provided you with a history of the issue in correspondence dated January 24 and April 2, 2008. I 
have enclosed copies of said correspondence for your convenience. 

In brief, my client was enrolled in the fall 2006 Seminar 2 course. This course required an oral 
presentation, self-evaluation, and meeting with an evaluator. My client did poorly on the initial 
presentation and, despite serious anxiety, made a second attempt. lle did not hand in the self­
(,\I~l I1ti. n or meet with the evaluator. Thereafter, my client sought treatment from Dr. i~)( ); (b)(7 
(b)(6) (b)(7 h d· d h· . I . I . d· d d d .~"".-...,.,.J (C) v a Iagoose 1m WIt I a severe SOCia anXle ISor er an seCOD ary gener e 
m,1lmllj'i/[nhd dysthmymia. A letter documenting Dr. (b)( ); (b)( () iagnosis and recommendation 
that my client receive accommodations was sent to t e col ege in December 2007. A copy is 
enclosed for your convenience. As a result of these conditions, my client never completed the 
remaining reqllir~ments, nor did he become aware of the assi ~ment ofa failing grade ulltillate 
May 2006. In November 2007, my client met with Mr. (b)(6); (b) and Associate Dean IT[:] 
I;~~;~;C\ I He tht'll contacted you in January 2008. 

It is my understanding that on April 14, 2008, l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) ladvised my client by phone that 
the College had agreed to give him credit for Seminar 2 provided he complete the "Self. 
Evaluation" required for the course and submit it using the school's Blackboard system. 

Thereafter, my client attempted to use the Blackboard system, but could not log in. He contacted 
Mr. hb)(6); (b)(7( IWho referred him to your IT department and the Registrar. At this point, it 
appears the College computer system no longer recognizes my client as a student. 

To expedite th.is two-year old matter. I am enclosing the Self-Evaluation my client completed in 
Fall 2005 as required for the Seminar 2 course. It is my sincere hope that, upon review, this will 
satisfy the requirement and resolve the credit issu(:. I have advised my client that such a 
resolution would satisfy his right to accommodations pursuant to section 504 of the 
Rehabilitation Act Of 1973and the Americans with Disability Act. 

PC 
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I appreciate your prompt attention to this matter. 

(b)(o) (b)(I(e) 

Encs. 

Cc: (b)( ); (b)(7(C) 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL 

JilN I. 9 1010 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

fb)(5) (b)(l(G) I 
Assistant Secretary 
Office of Planning, Evaluation 

and Policy Development /' /J 
~(b~)(~)"(bili)(~'(c~)-------L~~~----~-, 

William D. llamcl '-----------rr------------------' 
Assistant Inspector General {I 

for Investigations 

SUBJECT: I(b)(~:; (b)(7(C) I School, Valrico, FL 
J hllsborough C0W11y Public Schools, Tampa, FL 
Hotline Tracking Number: ED/16535-10 

The attached complaint was received by the Inspector General's Hotline concerning 
allegations of possible violations of the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act by 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I School and Hillsborough County Public Schools. Therefore, I 
am referring the complaint to your office for review and any action you deem 
appropriate. 

No response to this office is necessary unless you feel there are matters that need to be 
brought to our attention. 

If you have any questions concerning this referral, please feel free to contact me on 202-
245-6900. 

Attachments 

Tile Dcpartml:nt of Education's mission is 10 promote ,tudent achievement and preparation lor global compelitivcnes, hy fostering cducutional 
excdlcncc and ensuring ~qllal ac~~,." epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000091



Dear Ms.l*l}~)r'c I 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL 

,;AN ,9 1010 

The Inspector General ' s Hotline has received your complaint concer~g I ossible 
violations of the Family Educational Right<; and Privacy Act (FERPA) by (b)(): (J( j. (b) 

b , (b ( ( ) School and Hillsborough County Public Schools. Since your complaint does 
not re ate to fTaud and abuse in U.S. Department of Education programs, we arc referring 
your complaint to this office ofthe Department 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, S.W. 
Washinglon, D.C. 20202-5920 
Telephone number: 202-260-3887 
Email: FERPA.CusloOler@ED.Gov 

Pursuant to 20 U.S.C. § I 232g(g), the Family Policy Compliance Office has 
responsibility for reviewing and investigating complaints of violations ofFERPA. Morc 
information on the office is available at 
http://www .ed. gOY / po 1 i c yj g Cl If guidl fi}Coiind ex . 11 tml. 

The Family Policy Compliance Office will respond separately to your complaint You 
may contact that office at the indicated addresses and telephone number. 1 hope this 
information is helpful to you. 

Sincerely, 
(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Cannen Dupree 
Inspector General 's Hotline 

cc: Family Policy Compliance 

ElJ/1 6535-10 

The D~partmcnt ofEdllcatiou 's mission is to promote ~tu(\¢nt achievement ~nd prepar81ion for global competitiveness by fostering Cducill ional 
cxtl.:Uene<: and ensuring cqualllt~'W. 
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TO: FAX \·202·245.7047 November 13,2009 

2 pages including cover 

RE.: US Department of Education'. inability Ul enforoe FERP A in Hillsborough County 
Florida. 

To Office of Inspector Genoral: 

~,,,,,.iol" has bad difficulty obtaining my stepdlWgh!er', records 

~~~~;;r;lisi~:S~CbOOI. After thousands of doll .. and bour. spent on our side 
puabing the inUl di""loslng ber rcoolds they have tb<eatcned my busband 
that ifbe would 10 show up Ul hove lunuh with hi, dAugh~ on porcnll student lunuh dsy 
0,( any school event that he would be am:st.ed. It clearly states in his divo~c decree that 
he has tho right Ul ..., his daugbtors =<ltd! and to attend suhool activities. ~ 
1!!;l(6) (b)(7 1 Suhool operation, violates a parcm's rights through FERPA md the State of 
f1orida's st:a:llltes. We want1hia school district investigated. Fb)(6), (b)(7(C) I 

1(b)(6); (b)u(e) I an: tm\hly corrupt individuals that seem to 

opcnto with a GOD complex where thoy get to uhoose whiuh parent gets :>e<es. Ul • 
uhild in •• Itoatioo ofjoint-<:usUldy and violate state, fedeW and court ordered 
regulations. I have called and emailed tho US J)cpartmcot ofEducatioo', complaint 
department and over three months time I have only gotten two phone calls returned and 
to this date no form has been sent 10 me as was mentioll£d before. When I c:mailed 
automatic ""pOllS'" come that say that a request fur investigatiou must be dooe by mail 
and with • funD that I can\tind w~ to downl",td this elusive [OIlD. Since 50 mucb time 
has passed is there a corrupt government system 1hat is preventing un investigation of a 
co"mlpt &ehool district or is government truly just completely diSQ['ganized and no one 
actually = about woding for tho people and just wants their cushy government 
position and not actua.Ily prodw:e any resulls. I usually don't believe in these things but 
this experience is mnking me retbiWc the legitimacy of the system. r am attaching to 
1= wbcre the scbool district threatened roy husbaud. ThO)' are still refusing to inform 
us of why they have suuh au issue with my husband, as they arc ""Iuircd to do. Pi .... 
actually cootact me. 

Si.ncerely, 
)(0); (b)u(e ) 
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3chooi Bo¥d 

~ Jiuperll'lt8ncMnt of SckooW 
MarrElItn £LiI, 

, 
carol W. Kurd.n. CJIa .. 
3\1101'\ ~ V.I~_. Vtoe Cha1f 
OQreth. W. Ed.QOOOmb 
JeMiNr FaMem 

Hillsborough COWln' 
PUBLI C SCHOOLS 
~iIt UvnUd/I 

o.puCy ~n""'_ 
KenneCl R,. otIH'O 
Otniol J. Valdu Apnl Griffin 

Jade R, L.amb,Ed.O. 
Candy Olaon 

Septen1ber 3, 200ij 

{bl{61: (bl{7(CI 

Dear Mr.l{b){6): (b l 

APiatant "~ri"""'Ct ... t 
for Mmlnlstmlon 

L.evM; A 8ri~on 

GeneaI Dlrect(Jr 
for Student PI~ning , 
Pf~ and &uppof1 ......... 

WiI\ttn H. ~I"IDI'I 

II March ofths ·distrK;t datain.di~8I1ttatFb){6); (b)(7(C) lis enroUed at ~ 
, cl$:::)(6::1~(b:::I(::7(C:::I _________________ ---,IdUring 

By copy of this letter, ano In the absence of any court 'order against you. ~ l(b!!!I :" 11 !~(61 (bl(7 I 
School is alJthorized to- provide ~ou with information relative to academics, attendance, health, and 
dlsclp~nary actions regardlngl(b)( I: I The emergency card is not a student record or public record 
which must be diaclO6Od to anyone, in the absence gf a ~bJ:>oena or court order. 

As is standard in corrospondonce of this nature, I need to infO"" you when schoolS is in session, 
visilallon on campus is!!2l permitted, and .'19UId you wish to cemOYeI~I(6I , Ifrom SChool property, you 
would ba.requlfed to _ property executed court Qlders and be aocompanied by local law 
.nfor~,rrt: officials unlu..q; you are currently on the stuciant release and emorgBn~y information c;ard 
which at ./hiB \llhe ~ou .re not 

I hope thts tnfolTl1aticn is helpful to you. PJ!l:~~~ .CC, .... ,"~.Q1. m,,".a.tEb)(6) ; (b)(7(C) l,snQuld yo.ur.equire 
additional asSistance ... - ' .. .. ... ... . _. 

~I{61 (b)a{e) 

c: l (bl(61. (b){,{CI I ~[]l'bl{6 1 (bl{7{C) I,. 
'!;fb:;; 1{{~I :';{b;;;I{7"; {{C ;(.11 --'r-r"'\I"ea= "''''D'''lr~::-:'''':Io! , Are .. Vi Dislrict'Offlce " 

. . .. . 
. " 

,. :, 

Raymond-O: Shelton School ~V8 ~r.· 90-' ~.~oady 91i1d . • TlIrnpa,'A.. 3a602 . W.bst:a: fb){6 ); (b)(7(C) 
. ScrIooIO_~.MaiD Office, a~3-27~-4QOO:' ·P,O . Bale 3408. T~,. Fl · 3360,1...34D8 
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(0)(') ; (b)I'(C) 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
US Department of Education 
400 Y1ary land Ave SW Washington 
WashingHm, DC 20202-4605 

4/23/09 

To Whom it May Concern: 

I am writing to report what I believe to he a vio lation ofFERPA . I[b){6): {b) I State -University, in l(b)(6}; (6)(1 1 Oregon is refusing to let me view my unofficial transcripts 

because of a hold on my account due to an alleged debtl owe them. The research I d id 

seemed to indicate that this is a violation. All sources I researched indicated that it is a 

violation ofFERPA to deny access to unoJ1icial transcripts when requested in writing. 

~ claims lhey do not have to allow me to view anyth ing in any way for any reason. I 

requested to ht able to view them several times, the t:arliest being the first week of March 

of this year and have had no rc-sronse. I poinleLi out that this would be a vio lation anLi 

they ignored me. 1I§l[] has an on-line system for viewing records and the option to view -unoffic ial transcripl'i this way exists yel l cannot access Ihem after several requests in the 

fo rm of elnail to the Director of the Bursar' s office (the office that placed the hold), on 

down to th~ Bursar and the student records uffiee, and the admissions office. No onc has 

replied directly in any way to this request besides to tell m~ I have no right to view 

anything. 
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I have included copies orLhe emails sent pertaining to this complaint. i ~also 

for ward copics direclly via email for yo ur consideration upon request Please notc the 

dates on the ema ils and the dates shown un lht: weh pages of (he ~ inf()rmation 

system. This is to note the datc I requested to vit!w my unoffi cial transcripts and the 

intermittent times 1 have checked back since then to see jf I could view theln. 

Incidentall y. this hold on my transcripts has been in place for about 3 years now 

and though J havc bcen in contact with ~ for at least the last two as far as my address 

updates go, and concerning this very hold sinee february of 08, J have just discovered 

what it was for. They have been deliberately lying to me about the source ofthis1T]cgcd 

debt, though I havc asked pointedly several iimcs. They wi ll fu lly several limes, gave me 

fa lse informatioll or re fuscd to even discuss it with me. I just found oul what it was that I 

allegedly owed this March, and aftcr at least 20 ernails and a month and a half of 

requesting proof I was finally able receive it just recently. 

Thank you for yoW' lime. 

Sincerely, 

(b)(o); (bl('(O) 

The t() l1owing is l{b){6): {bX I State Uni versity's Contact info: 

,\ll!l!!!js Office 

-
epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000096



(b ( (b ( ( 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000097



(b ( (b ( ( 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000098



'\ , 

Cupertino Union School District 

Superintendent Phil Quon 
Board of Education Anjali Kausar 

Ben liao 
JoseJlhin~ Lucey 
Gal)' McCue 
Phyllis Vogel 

10301 Vista Drive • Cupertino, California 95014-209 1 ' (408) 252-3000 ' Fax (408) 255-4450 

July 9, 2009 

Via US Ma il and emai l 

(b){,) (b){7(C) 

Dear Mr.I(bJ(6): (blU(t) I 

This lener is in response to your email dated July 5, 2009 rcga rd ing sole possessiun notcs. T hc 
"\ District continues to believe that thc 0 '1' notes, if any, arc sole possess ion Te(;ords. :\eVt:rthc less, 

in the interest of cooperation, I will asked Samir's OT providers to forward to me any so lt: 
possession notes that they may have . Once I receive them, I will forward th em to you. You 
a lready have a copy of all sale possession speech noles, 

'.~ 

The nature of these docume nts (sole po::.sess ion nolcs) necessar ily means that the records may be 
sketchy, incomplete, eoncJusory or the like. This does not mean th at the corresponding OT andlor 
speech services were not propcrly del ivered. Rather, it merely hjgh l ighL~ that the subject records 

. ,. arc indeed "memory joggers" kept soley by the thcrapists. 

1 will follow up with you once I am able to communicate with the or providers. 

. . (b)(6); 
I r you have an y questIOns. fee l free to con tact me at (408) 252-3000, ext (b)(7 

Sincerely, 

(b){ ) (b) ( ) 

Dln.!ctor, p CCli1 Education 
Cupertino Union School District 

Equal Opportun ity Employer 
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